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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, L 2424 9/30/2021 1 37

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner)
Avi Rosenbloom

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires
to before me:

          /          /
Address of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

I hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, 
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related 
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the 
year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge under the penalty of perjury.  I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses 
presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted 
residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility.  All supporting records for the expenses 
recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon 
request.

General Information

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR 
FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying 
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, 
LLC [facility name], for the cost report period beginning October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 
2021, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement 
prepared from the books and records of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions.



Table of Contents

General Information - Administrator's/Owner's Certifi cation I

General Information and Questionnaire - Data Required for Real Wage Adiustment 1A

General Information and Questionnaire - Type of Facility - Organization Structure 2

General Information and Questionnaire - P artners/Members J

General Information and Questionnaire - Corporate Owners 3A

General Information and Questionnaire - Individual Proprietorship 3B

General Information and Questionnaire - Related Parties 4

General Information and Questionnaire - Basis for Allocation of Costs 5

General Information and Questionnaire - Leases 6

General Information and Questionnaire - Accounting Basis 7

Schedule of Resident Statistics 8

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd) 9

A. Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages 10

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant

Administrators and Other Relatives 11

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, Assistant

Administrators and Other Relatives (Cont'd) t2

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees 73

Report of Expenditures - Schedule B-1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee

for Service Basis t4
C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries - Administrative and General 15

C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Administrative and General t6
Schedule C-1 - Services 17

C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Dietary 18

C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Laundry t9

C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care 20

Report of Expenditures - Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract 2t

C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Maintenance and Property 22

Depreciation Schedule 23

Amortization Schedule 24

C. Expenditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Property Questionnatre 25

C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest 26

C. Exp enditures Other than Salaries (Cont'd) - Interest and Insurance 21

D. AdJustments to Statement of Expenditures 28

D. Adiustments to Statement of Expenditures (Cont'd) 29

F. Statement of Revenue 30

G. Balance Sheet 31

G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) 32

G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) JJ

G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) 34

G. Balance Sheet (Cont'd) - Reserves and Net Worth 35

H. Changes in Total Net Worth 36

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification 37



State of Corurecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
-tt1A

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center,LLC

Period Covered: From

t01U2020

To

9130/202r

Address of Facility
128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT 06705

Report Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Number
203-78r-9600

Date

2lrs/2022

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

1. Dietary wages paid $

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

4. Nursing wages paid $

5. All other wages paid $

6. Total Wages Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

8. Total lltages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility
203-757-9271

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

2

of
JI

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Ztp)
128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT 06705

License Numbers:

CCNH
2424

RHNS SLTC
2424

Medicare Provider No.
07-5210

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

- Chronic and ConvalescentM 
Nu..irrg Home only (CCNH)

tr Rest Home with Nursing
Superuision only (RHNS)

EI SLTC

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Parlnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

Ifthis facility opened or closed during repoft year provide
Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation during this report year? O Yes ONo If "Yes," explain fully.

N/A

Administrator
Name of Administrator
Avi Rosenbloom

Nursing Home

Administrator's
License No.:

2056

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.

Name License No.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center,

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

J

of
37

Legal Name of PartnershiplLLC Business Address

State(s) andlor Town(s) in
Which Registered

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center,

LLC
128 Cedar Avenue,

Waterbury, CT 06705

CT

Name of Parlners/Members Business Address Title % Owned

David Gamzeh I28 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT
0670s

Member t8.75

Akiva Glatzer 128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT
06705

Member 18.7s

Mordy Lahasky 128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT
06705

Member 18.75

Shalom Lerner 128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT

0670s

Member 5

Esther Stolberg 128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT
06705

Member 9.375

Joshua Farkovits 128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT
0670s

Member 9.37s

Waterbury 1111 Holdings 128 Cedar Avenue, Waterbury, CT
06705

20



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitatio:

License No
2424

Report for Year Ended

91301202t

Page

3,{l
of
37

If this facilitv is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which lncorporated

N/A

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

N/A

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least

10% ofShares

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-38 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation ..".|

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page of
3B ly

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual the information

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties*

Page of
374

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? O Yes ONo
If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

complete the information on Page 11 of the report.

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services,

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,
related through family association, common ownership, control, or business

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility?
OYes ONo

If "Yes," provide the following information :

Actual Cost to the
Related Party

Cost

Reported

Report for Year Ended
913012021

Indicate Where
Costs are Included
in Annual Report

Paee # lLine#
Description of Goods/Services

Provided

License No.
2424

Also Provides
Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties
oA**No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, I

Business
Address

Name of Related
Individual or Company

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Plev.912002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility No.

w Gardens & Rehabilitation 2424
Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page of
375

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:
Medicaid rates, costs

Item Method of Allocation

Dietary Number of meals served to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced

Nursing

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and

Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page I 3 )

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Property costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the to the cost information

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all
costs allocated as required?

OYes ONo If "No," explain fu1ly why such allocation was

not made.

See attached allocation schedule. Please note that the information used to prepare this cost report was provided by

receivor. The receiver began on lll5lt9.

2. Explain the allocation of related and attach of data.

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?

(e.g,, Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O yes O No If "No," explain fu1ly why such allocation was

not made.



TOTAT

(7,933,2211

(2,000,139)

(712,792]l

(84,s26)

(!22,367)

(1,362,850)

(s30,ls0)

(ss,792)

(43,8s0)

1.11,073 (1,121,300)

559,260) (61,4e0) 7

2-J11,691
1_,20L,374

_ (_3')

(so)i (236)

(LL,202,OOtl

TOTAT

ALLOCATED AMOUNTS
Vent
Unit

(17,803)

(2s,774].

(L06,083)

(4r,266)

(1-0,313)

(8,106)

460,r32
253,039

(1)

33L,2L2

Skilled Nursins
Facilitv

(7,933,227

(2,000,139)

(712,792]'

(56,723]|

(96,s93)

(L,2s6,767l|

(488,884)

(4s,47e)

(3s,744)

1,724,469
948,335

(2)

(186)

(11,533,213)

ATLOCATION

BASIS

Nursing home
Vent

Nursing home
Vent

Nursing home
Vent

Patient days
Patient davs

Vent
PT Treat
PT Treat
PT Treat
PT Treat
ST Treat
ST Treat
ST Treat
ST Treat
OT Treat
OT Treat

Patient days
Patient days

Patient davs

Accum Costs

Patient days

INPUT

Total
AMOUNT

(7,933,22!\

(2,000,139)

(7!2,792)

(84,526)
(122,367\

(1,362,850)

(s30,1s0)

(ss,792\

(43,8s0)

(1,121,300)

(620,7sO)

2,].84,601
L,201,374

(3)

(236)

(11,202,001.00)

Waterbury Gardens

ALTOCATION SECTION

ACCOUNT NAME

Medicaid R&B SNF Onlv
Medicaid R&B Vent Only

Medicare R&B - SNF Only

Medicare R&B - Vent Only

Private pay R&B - SNF Only

Private pav R&B - Vent Only

Prescrition Drugs Medicare - Patient Days

Prescription drugs - Patient Days

Medical Supplies Medicare Non Reimbursable
PT Medicare PT Treatments
PT Medicare PT Treatments
PT Other - PT Treatments
PT Other - PT Treatments
ST Medicare - ST Treatments
ST Medicare - ST Treatments
ST Other - ST Treatments
ST Other - ST Treatments
OT Medicare - OT Treatments
OT - OT Treatments
Other Medicare - Patient Days

Other - Patient Days

lnterest - Patient DaVs

Other - Transportation Services

Other - Patient Days

Total Revenue

Cost Year 2021

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

30 | r1A.10

301 r14.22

30 | r34.10

301r3A.22

30lr4A.10
30lt4A.22
30 | il1A.10
30 1 il1C.10
30lr2A.22

301il3AM.07
301 il3A.10

301il3co.07
30 | il3C.10

301il4AM.08
301 il4A.10

30 | il4CO.08

30 1 il4C.10

301ilsA.10
30 | ilsc.10
30 | il64.10
30 | il68.10
30 | rvs.22
301 rv8.2s

30 | rv8.10



TOTAL

341,509

284,624

542,2!8

786 127 785

276,252
1,039,353

226,197

1,355,516

1,895,292
265,1.53

3s,091

306,r87
122,97!

r07,034

698,1s8 j 760,38s
2r7,371

TOTAL

ATLOCATED AMOUNTS

Vent
Unit

93,773

78,153

1L4,205

58,186
2r8,91-4
47,643

285,506

399,196
20,718

6,487

30,330
25,90r

22,544

59,670

Skilled Nursins
Facility

247,736

206,47]'

428,073

L06,999

218,066
820,439
!78,554

t,o70,oto
L,496,096

245,445
28,604

275,857
97,070

84,490

62,227
!57,64L

ALTOCATION

BASIS

Payroll
Pavroll
Payroll

Patient days

Meals

Sqft

Sqft
Payroll

PaVroll

Payroll
Payroll

Nursing Salary
Direct

Nursing SalarV

Direct
Direct

PT Treat
ST Treat
OT Treat

Patient days

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Pavroll
Payroll

PaVroll

Patient days

Patient davs

Direct
Payroll

Patient davs
Patient days

Patient daVs

INPUT

Total
AMOUNT

341,509

284,624

542,218

Other Maintenance Workers - SQFT t27,785

276,252
1,039,3s3

226,797

1,355,516

t,895,292
266,].63
3s,091

306,187
]-22,97L

to7,034

760,385
2t7,3tt

Waterbury Gardens

ATLOCATION SECTION

ACCOUNT NAME

Administrators
Assista nt Administrator
Other Admin - Salary lo

Other Admin - Patient days

DietarV Workers - Meals
Head Housekeeper

Barber and Beautician Services

Protective Services

Head Accountant
Other Accountants
Director of Nurses/Assistant Director
RNs - Direct Care

RNs - Administrative
LPNs - Direct Care

Aides and Attendants
Physical Therapists

Speech Therapists

Occupational Therapists

Recreation Workers
Medical Director
Utilization Review
Resident Care

Other
Dentists

Pharmacists

Podiatrists
Social Workers/Case Management - Direct
Marketing - Non reimb
Other - Vent/Respiratory
Other - Payroll
Dietitian
Dentist
Pharmacist

Cost Year 2021

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

10-A I 2.1s
10-A | 3.1s
1o-A 14.19
10-A 14.43
10-A lsc.s
10-A I 64

t0-A17A..2
1o-A l9

1o-A | 10.19
10-A | 114
10-A | 11B

10-A I 12A.10
10-A I 1281.10
1_0-A11282.7O

10-A I 12C1.10

10-A112D.10

10-Al12E
10-A I 12F

10-Al12G
10-A1r.2H.43

10-Al12r1
to-Alt2t2
10-A | 12r3

L0-4 I 1214

1_0-A | 12J

to-Al|72K.22
10-A | 121

10-A112M.33

10-A112N.22
70-A1720.22
1o-A I 12O.2s

13-B | 1

t3-812.22
13-B 13.10



ALLOCATED AMOUNTS

TOTAL

185,578

438,486
680,228
567,046

276,580

tt4,Bs6 1 gzs,ooo

2,630 t 8,6s2
73,787

tg].,3t2
8,941

TOTAT

Vent
Unit

105,364

12O,407
186,780
!55,702

75,944

22,428

58,151
2,718

Skilled Nursing
Facilitv

80,314

3l_8,085

493,448
41,7,344

200,536

263,104
6,022

51,359

133,161
6,223

ATTOCATION

BASIS

Patient davs

PT Treat
PT Treat
Capacity

Patient davs

Direct
Patient days

Patient days

Patient davs
Patient davs

Patient days
Patient days

ST Treat
ST Treat
OT Treat

Direct
Payroll

Direct
Payroll
Direct
Direct
PaVroll

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
PaVroll

Payroll
Payroll

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

INPUT
Total

AMOUNT

185,678

438,486
680,228
567,046

276,580

378,000

8,652
73,787

]-9]-,312

8,941

Waterbury Gardens
ALTOCATION SECTION

ACCOUNT NAME

Podiatrist
PT - Resident Care - PT

PT - Other
Social Worker - Capacity
Recreation Worker
Medical Director - Direct
Utilization Review

Resident Care

lnfection Control Committee
Pharmaceutical Committee
Staff Development Com mittee
Other
ST - Resident Care - ST

ST - Other
OT - Other
RN's - Direct Care

RN's - Administrative
LPN's - Direct Care

LPN's - Administrative
Aides

Other
Workmen's Compensation - Salary%

Social Security (FICA) - Salary %

Health lnsurance - Salarv %io

Life lnsurance - Salary %
Pensions -Salary %
Uniform Allowance - Salary %

Other - Salary /"
Bad Debts

Accounting and Auditing
Legal - Expenses

lnsurance of Lives of Owners/Oper
Office Supplies - Accum Costs

Telephone and Telegraph - Accum Costs

Appraisal

Cost Year 2021

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

13-B | 4
13-B lsA.07

13-B I sB
13-B 16.33
13-817.22

13-B 18A.10
13-B | 8B

13-B | 8C

13-B | 8D1
13-B I 8D2
13-B | 8D3

13-B | 8E

13-B 19A.08
13-B | 98

13-B | 108.10

13-B I 11A1

13-B | 11A2

13-B | 1181

13-B | 1182
1_3-B l11C
L3-8 l 11D

1511A1.15
1s l1A4.1s
1s l1As.1s
1s l146.1s
1s l1A7.1s
15l1A8.Ls
r.s li.A9.1s
Lsl1.C.42
LsltD.42
IslrE.42

1sl1F
tsl7G.42

l-s11H1,.42

1sl1r



TOTAT

549,2tO

34,002

43,462

11,958

192,94t

336,s63

7r,677 1 340,279
616

278,329

320,267

TOTAL

ALLOCATED AMOUNTS

Vent
Unit

115,677

6,800

LL,934

2,392

58,646

702,30t

130

56,895

52,09s

Skilled Nursins
Facility

433,533

27,202

3r,528

9,s66

734,295

234,262

268,608
486

221,434

268,r72

ATLOCATION

BASIS

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Patient days

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Capacitv
Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Payroll
Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

Capacitv

Capacity

Capacity
Accum Costs

Patient daVs

Accum Costs

Meals
Meals
Meals
Meals

Laundry
Laundry

Laundry

Laundry

Laundry

LaundrV
Sqft
Sqft
Sqft

INPUT
Total

AMOUNT

549,21O

34,002

43,462

11,958

192,94L

336,563

340,279
616

278,329

320,267

WaterburV Gardens

ATLOCATION SECTION

ACCOUNT NAME

Corporation Business Taxes

Other
Resident Day User Fee

Holiday Parties for Staff
Gifts to Staff and Residents

Emplovee Travel - Accum Costs

Education Expense - Capacity

Education Expense - Accum Costs

Automobile Expense - Accum Costs

Other
Advertising Help Wanted - Salaries %

Advertising Telephone DirectorV

Advertising Other
Fund Raising

Medical Records

Postage
Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Associations - Cap

Dues to Chamber of Commerce

Subscriptions - Accum Costs

Services Provided bV Contract - Accum Costs

Administrative Management Services - Patient days

Other - Accum Costs

Raw Food - Meals

Non-Food Supplies - Meals

Purchased Services - Meals
Other - Meals

Employee ltems
Personal clothing - residents washed

Repair and/or purchased linens

Purchased Services - Pounds of Laundry

Management Services

Other - Pounds of Laundry

ln-House Care Supplies - Sqft

Purchased Services - Sqft

Manasement Services

Cost Year 2021

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

1slLJ
1s I 1K2

1s 11K3.03
76l|2
1613

L614.42

161s.33
161s.34

t6l6.2s
t617

161M1.19
76l|M2.22
16 | M3.42

161 M4
16 | Ms.34
761M7.42
161M8.33

r.6lM8A
16l|Mg.42

t61M1.1..42

16lML2.O2
161 M13.2s
1812A1.03
1812A2.03
1_8128.03

1_812D.03

19 | 3A2

r.9l3A3
r_913A4.10

19l3B.0s
1_9l3C

19l3D.0s
20l4Ar.O2
20l48.O2

20l4C



TOTAL

223,527

793,595
34,699

824,973
15,339

7,916
13,3!2

215,708

443,037

130,685

221.,6t8
12,933

236,580

]-9,337

5,160
76,620
20,444

TOTAL

ALTOCATED AMOUNTS

Vent
Unit

55,455

1,67,LsL
7,308

757,460
3,23r
t,t3t
2,804

406,78]-

2L,257

36,049
2,1o4

38,482

5,160

2Q,444

Skilled Nursing
Facilitv

L68,072

626,444
27,391

67,513
12,t08
6,785

10,508
2r5,708

36,256
tog,428

1_85,569

10,829
198,098

19,337

76,620

ALTOCATION

BASIS

Sqft
Patient days

Pharmacy
Patient days
Patient days

Patient days

Patient days

Resp. Salaries

Patient days

Lab

Patient days
Nursing Home

PT Treat
ST Treat
OT Treat
Payroll

Resp. Salaries

sqft
Vent
Sqft

Sqft
Sqft

Other - Sqft 236,580
Land lm nts - SNF On N Home

Land lm nts - Non Reimb Vent

Bui & Building lmprovements - SNF On 79,337

5,160
76,620
20,444

Nursin Home

Building & Building lm nts - Non Reimb Vent

Non-movable ut nt - SNF On Nursi Home

Non-movable ut nt - Non Reimb Vent

Movable ui t - Patient Nursi Home

Movable ui nt - Non Reim Vent

o nization Expense
Nursing Home

Vent

INPUT

Total
AMOUNT

223,527

793,595

34,699

824,973
15,339

7,9t6
L3,3]-2

215,708

443,O37

130,685

221,678
!2,933

Waterbury Gardens
ALTOCATION SECTION

ACCOUNT NAME

Other
Own Pharmacv
Purchased From - Pharmacy
Medicine Cabinet Drugs

Medical and Therapeutic Supplies
Ambulance/Limousine - Patient Days

Oxvgen - Emergencv Use

Oxygen - Other - Vent/Respiratory
X-Rays and related radiological - Patient Days

Laboratory - Patient Days

Recreation - Patient Days

Other - SNF

Other - PT Treatments
Other - ST Treatments
Other - OT Treatments
Other - Salary %

Other - Vent/Respi ratory
Repairs and Maintenance - Sqft

Repairs and Maintenance - Sqft

Heat - Sqft
Lieht&Power-Sqft
Water

Mortgage Expense - SNF

Mortgage Expense - Non Reim

Leasehold lmprovements

Cost Year 2021

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

20ll4D
20 I sA1

201sA.03
20lsB.03
20lsc.03
201sD.03

201sEr..03

201sE2.03

20lsF.03
20 lsH.03
20lsr.03
2015J.03

20lsJ.07
20lsJ.o8
2015J.09

20 | si.1s
201sJ.22

2216A.O2

2216A.22

22168.33
2216C.33

2216D.33
22||6F.O2

2217A.tO
2217A.22
22178.1,0

22'|78.22
2217C.1O

2217C.22

22l7D.tO
2217D.22

22l|8A
2218B.7O

2218P.22
2218C



TOTAT

6t7,086
3s,672 ) Ztg,ZOO

84,083

372,658

5,291,531 L7

Reconcilation to Cost 5,206,831.00
(121,ss8.00)

t2,117,30L
95,956

5,291,,531
2s,603Plus reciation

7 5 17,134Cost ort Total ,273.

CR Dep 121,559

TOTAL

ALLOCATED AMOUNTS

Vent
Unit

LOQ,376

!3,677

L13,272

5,648,347

Skilled Nursins
Facilitv

516,7t0
183,628
70,406

259,386

L2,tt7,30t

680,043

ALTOCATION

BASIS

Sqft
Sqft
sqft

Vent
Nursing Home

Accum Costs

Sqft

Accum Costs

Accum Costs

INPUT

Total
AMOUNT

617,086
2t9,3OO

84,083

372,658

L7,408,832

Waterburv Gardens
ALTOCATION SECTION

ACCOUNT NAME

Other
Rental Pavments Sqft
Real estate taxes paid by lessor - Sqft
Personal property taxes - Sqft

First Mortgage
Second Mortgage
Third Mortgage
Fourth Mortage
Original Loan Amount
Loan Origination Date

lnterest Rate %

Term

CHEFA lnterest Expense

Non Reimbursable
Other- SNF

Automotive Equipment
Other
Other lnterest Expense

lnsurance on Property - Sqft
lnsurance of Automobiles
Tra nsportation Services

Umbrella
Fire and Extended Coverage
Other - Accum Costs

Cost Year 2021

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

2218D
2219.33

221].08
22l\OC
2611,2A1

2611.2A2

26lt2A3
26112A4

261t281.
26lL2B2
26lt2B3
26 12B'4

26l72Bs
2611285.22
26lt2Bs.LO

27l12ct
27172C2

27lt2D.7O
27 lr4A
27 1474B

27lL4B.2s
27l74ct
27 lt4c2

271L4C3.42



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-6 Rev.912002

General Information and Questionnaire
Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.
Page

6

of
31

Annual
Amount
of Lease

Amount
Claimed

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Term of
Lease

Date of
Lease**

License No.

2424

Description of Items Leased

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Related * to
Owners,

Operators,

Officers
No

o
o

o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o

Yes

o
o
o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o

Name and Address of Lessor
N/A

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles , O Yes

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.
** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*x* {m6unl should agree to Page22, Line 6e.

ONo Total ***



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Narne of Facility
Waterbury Cardens Nursing & Reh

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended
9t3012021

Page of
377

The records of this facility for the period covered by this repofl were maintained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the
previous period?

O Yes

ONo
If "No," explain.

N/A

Independent Accounting Firm
Name of Accounting Firm
I
2

J

4

Marcurn LLP
N/A

(No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 065 1 I
N/A

Provided by This Ftrm (describe fully)

I Cost ReDort Prep $ 8,6s2

z $

3 $

4 $

Charge for Services Provided

$ 8,652

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis

O Yes O No lPage 15, Line ld
Report? IfYes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

Lesal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attomey
1

2

3

4

5

N/A

Telephone Number

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
1

2

3

4

5

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)

1 Miscellaneous Legal (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 73,787

z $

3 $

4

5 $

Charge for Services Provided

$ 73,78't

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report? IfYes, Specifo Expense Classification and Line No.

o Yes o No Page 15' Line le



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-8 Piev.9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Page of
5t8

Period lllTtuu9/30

SLTC

30

l8

t,699

JJ

1,732

| 17)

RHNS

Report for Year Ended
91301202r

CCNH

120

66

660

5,1 15

55

300

6,1 30

6,r30

Total

150

84

t 1<a

5,1 15

55

JJJ

7,862

7,862

Period l0/l Thru 6/30

SLTC

30

l5

361

4,362

3l

4,'754

4,754

RHNS

License No.
2424

CCNH

120

6'7

1,825

15,061

42

1,250

I 8,1 78

1 8,1 78

Total

150

82

2,186

19,423

42

1,281

)) Q2,)

)) q1,)

Total
SLTC

30

30

15

l8

2,060

4,362

64

6,486

6,486

Total
RHNS
Level

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Total
CCNH
Level

t20

120

6'7

66

2,485

20,176

97

1,550

24,308

24,308

Total All
Levels

1s0

150

82

84

4,545

24,538

97

t,6t4

30,794

30,'794

1. Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period

B. On last day of THIS report period

2. Number of Residents

A. As of midnieht of PREVIOUS report period

B. As of midnieht of THIS report period

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare

B. Medicaid (Conn.)

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Specifo) Anthem I Ciwa/ Other Insurar

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F)
Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 3G

4. for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved

Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. Total Resident Days (3G + 4A + 48)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-9 Psv.912002

Schedule of Resident Statistics Cont'
Reporl for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page

9

of
-'t I

License No.

2424

Name of Facility

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitatior

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the reporl year?

If "YES", provide the following information:

O Yes ONo

Change in Beds Capacity After ChangePlace ofChange

Lost Gained

RHNS SLTC Reason for Change

SLTC

(3) (1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3) CCNH

Date of

Change (l)

CCNH

(2)

RHNS

N/A

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

RHNS SLTCCCNHChange in Resident Days

1st change

2nd chanse
3rd chanee

4th chanee

6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year
Other State AssistedMedicare Medicaid Self-Pav

SLTC R.C.H. ICF-MRCCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNSItem
'15 2No. of Residents

Per Diem Rate
415.00Various 263,73 3'72.89a. One bed rm.
385.00b. Two bed rms. various 263.'13 3'12.89

c. Three or more

bed rms.

RHNS SLTCTOTAL CCNH
580' 8,175 7,595

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

) )1< 598

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments
9.353 8,943 410C. Other

1,58820,40r 18,813D. Total Physical Therapy Trcatments

201 17218
8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

294 183 lll
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

L Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments
597 520 77C. Other

904 2051,109D. Total Speech Therapy Treatments

5,791 696
9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

3,0'78 775

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Treatments

8.421 4308,85 1C. Other
19,191 t7,290 I,901Therapy Treatments



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-10 Rev.912002

of tures - Salaries &
Reporl for Year Ended

9/30/2021

of
3-1

Page

l0
License No.

2424

Narne of Facility

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving cotnpensation? ONoO Yes

Total Cost and Hours

SLTC HoursHours RHNS HoursCCNHItem

A. Salaries and Wages*

1. Operators/Owners (Cornplete also Sec. I
of Schedule Al )

247,',736

-

-

206.471

1,546I
:

tr,733

2. Administrator(s) (Cornplete also Sec. III
of Schedule A1)

3. Assistant Administrator (Cornplete also Sec. IV
of Schedule Al)

operator, clerks. receptionists, etc.) 78, I 53

I
I

93,773 T
I

534

4.052

5. Dietary Service
a.

b. Food Service Supervisor
n4.205428.013 33.499Dietary Workers

6. Housekeeping Service
a. Head Housekeeper
b. Other Housekeeping Workers

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services
a. EnsineerorChiefof Maintenance

20,786 1.1 185.75',7106,999b. Other Maintenance Workers

8. Laundry Service
a. Suoervisor

Workersb.

9. Barber and Beautician Services

10, Protective Services
1 1. Accounting Services

a. Head Accountant
b. Other Accountants

58, I 86 I,3094,9062r8,066
I 2. Professional Care of Residents

a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses

218.9t4 1.892820.439 7.089
b. RN

l. Direct Care
5.27'119;77( 47,643t78,5542. Adrninistrative**

28s.506 12.416l -070.010 46;758
c. LPN

1. Direct Care
2. Administrative**

399.r96 26,166r.496.096 98.065d. Aides and Attendants
510'1.900 20,718245,445e.

596,48728,604 745f. Soeech Therapists
30.330 748275.857 8.761s. OccupationalTherapists

1.4695.505 25,90t97,070h. Recreation Workers
i. Physicians

1. Medical Director
2. Utilization Review
3. ResidentCare***
4. Other (Specify)

i. Dentists
k. Phannacists
l. Podiatrists

1.1044.134 22,54484,490m.

32.106
I

2r9,868

-

757,828
I

7,885
Io. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

n. Marketing

2.1 80.170 88.820s.723.718 264.059A-13. Total Salarv Expenditures

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Adrninistrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.
*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title l9 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.

**** Hours are estimated on this page



Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page l0)

Position

CCNH RHNS

Attachrnent Page I 0/l 3

SLTC

$ Hours $ Hours $ Hours

Resoiratory therapist $ 62,227 2,687 $ 698,1 58 30,1 38

Adrnissions s 45.780 2.001 s 17.328 758

Medical Records (Disallow Paee 28) $ 23,330 N/A $ 8.831 N/A

Nurse Scheduler $ 88,531 3,197 $ 33,51 I 1.210

Total s 219.868 7.885 $ $ 7s7.828 32.106

Schedule ofOther Fees (Page 13)

CCNH RHNS SLTC

$ Hours $ Hours $ Hours

Total $ $ $

Service



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-11 Rev. 1012005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*

Page

11

of
37

Line Where
Claimed on

Page l0
Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total
Hours

Worked
Compensation

Received

Report for Year Ended

9130/2021

Total
Hours

Worked

License No.

2424

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Fringe Benefits
and/or Other

Palrnents
(describe tully)

Name of Facility

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Salary Paid

SLTCRHNSCCNHName

Section I - Operators/Owners

Section II - Other related
parties of Operators/Owners
employed in and paid by
facility (EXCEPT those who
may be the Administrator or
Assistant Administrators who
are identified on Page 12).

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.
** Include all employment worked during the cost year.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I2 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Partiesx

Page of
3/12

Name and Address of All
Other Employment**

Total
Hours

Worked
Compensation

Received

Report for Year Ended

9130/2021

Line Where

Claimed on
Page 10

A2

Total
Hours

Worked

2,080

License No.

2424

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Administrator

Fringe Benefits

and/or Other

Payments

(describe tully)

Non
Discriminatory

Name of Facility (as licensed)

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Salary Paid

SLTC

93,773

RHNSCCNH

247,736

Name

Section III - Administrators***

Avi Rosenbloom

Section IV - Assistant
Administrators

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

+* Include all other emplol.rnent worked during the cost year.

{'** Jf more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



Report for Year Ended

91301202t

of
3t

Page

13

License No.
2424

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Cente

Total Cost and Hours

SLTC HoursCCNH Hours RHNS HoursItem
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary
(For all such services complete Schedule 81)
1. Dietitian
2. Dentist
3. Pharmacist

4. Podiatrist
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other
6. Social Worker
7. Recreation Worker

Estimate 105,36480,314 586
8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility)
b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthlymeeting
c. Resident Care**
d. Administrative Services facility

1. lnfection Conhol Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Commlttee
(Quarterly meetings)

3. Statf Development Commtttee

(Once annually)

Other (Specify)e.

9. SpeechTherapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other
10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other
11. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrativet'*'*

b. LPN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrativet({<{'

c. Aides
d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

105,36480,314 586B-13 Total Fees Puid in Liea of Salaries

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I3 Ptev.9/2002

B. ort of s - Professional Fees

* Do not management consultants or services must on l6 item M-12 and Page

*+ This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Titl€ 19 residents, docton should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must

bo removed on Page 28.

r** Administmtive - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Insewice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nume. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the Purposes ofrate setting.

1164/Estima



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition ofrelated.

Report of Expenditures
Schedule BL - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility License No.

2424Gardens & Rehabilitation Center

Report for Year Ended

9/30t2021
Page

t4
of
3t

Name & Address of Individual
Related** to Owners,

Full Explanation of Service Officers
Yes No

Explanation of Relationship

Dr Silvennan Medical Director Sewices o o N/A

Doctors Pun and Delucia PC Medical Director Selices o o N/A

Peter Zdankiewicz Medical Director Sewices o o N/A

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o



Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation

lLicense No
c"l 2424

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page

t5
of
3t

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

1. Administrative and General

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits

1. Workmen's Compensation $ 438,486 3 18,085 120,401

2. Disability Insurance $

$3. Unemploymentlnsurance
4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 680,228 493,448 186,780

5. Health Insurance $ s6'7,046 411,344 155,702

6. Life Insurance (employees only)
(not-owners and not-operators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
(not-owners and not-operators)

$ 276,580 200,636 75,944

8. Uniform Allowance $

9. OIher (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

$

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory) *

$

c. Bad Debts* $ 378,000 263,104 114,896

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 8,652 6,022 2,630

e. Legal (Services should be fully desuibed on Page 7) E 73,787 5r,359 22,428

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and

Operators (Spectfy)*
$

s. Office Supplies $ 19l,3l2 133,1 6 I 58,151

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone & Pagers $ 8,94t 6,223 2,718

2. Cellular Phones $

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy)*

$

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)

1. Income* $

2. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

$

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 549,2t0 433,533 1t5,677

Subtotal $ 3,172,242 2,316,915 855,327

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Cany Subtotals forward to next page)



?k*-* Do NoT Include Holidav Parties / Arvards / Gi{ts to Staff

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

D tion CCNH

Attachment Page l5

RHNS SLTC

$ $ $Total

Schedule of Other Taxes

Des CCNH RHNS SLTC

$$$Total



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 Plev.912002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.
** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center,

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

T6

of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

S ubtotsls B rought Forward: 3,t72,242 2,316,915 855,321

1. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $

4. Employee Travel $

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 34,002 27,202 6,800

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciation) $

7. OIher (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

$

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses ) $ 43,462 31,528 1t,934

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $

J Advertising Other (Sp e c ify )>k'v 
*

See Attached Schedule

$

$4. Fund-Raising***
5. Medical Records $

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied

directly and not by contract or fee for service)***
$

7. Postage $
* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional

Associations (Sp e c tfy )
See Attached Schedule

$ 1 1,958 9,566 2,392

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $

9. Subscriptions $

10. Contributions***
See Attached Schedule

$

11. Services Provided by Contract (Specfy and Complete

Schedule C-2, Page 2l for eachfirm or individual)
$ 192,941 134,295 58,646

12. Administrative Management Services** $

13. Other (Spectfu)

See Attached Schedule

$ 336,563 234,262 102,301

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures $ 3,791,168 2.753,768 l,o37,4oo



Attachlnent Page 16

Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

CCNH RHNS SLTC

Totfl I Other Trrv€l nnd'Dntertrinment $ s

Schedule of Other Advertising

SLTC

Tot{l Other Advertislng f

Schedule of Dues

SLTC

Schedule of Contributions

CCNH SLTC

Schedule of Other Administrative and Generrl

SLTC

Rontine Rank Charues s 13 509

ComDuter Maintemnce

Licenss&Certifimtion

Admin EouiDment Rental

Admin Cotrultins Fees s 142.476

Admin - Fines/PenaltieJSettlement (Disallowed Page 28) s 9.678

Total Oth€r Administrrtive snd G€neral s 234.?.62 s 102-301



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I7 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-l - Management Services*

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilita

License No
2424

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

17

of
137

Name & Address of Individual or
Company Supplying Service

Cost of
Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

lndicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual
Report Paee#lLine#



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-lB Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on
of
5/

Page

18 I

Report for Year Ended

913012021& Rehabilitation Center

License No.
2424

ame of Facility
Gardens

SLTCTotal CCNH RHNSItem

268,608 71,671340,279

Dietary
a. In-House Preparation & Service

L RawFood

2

$

130616 486$2. Non-Food Supplies

$3. Other (Specify

b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 2l)

$

c. Other (Specfy) $

269,094 71,8012D. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a+b + c + d) $ 340,895

SLTCTotal CCNH RHNS2E. Dietary Questionnatre

Resident Meals:lTotal no. of meals served per day:*F

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes ONo

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specifyONo
amt.

I. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Ifyes, specify
cost.

O Yes ONo
Members, Guests included in2D?

Is cost provided to persons other

than employees or residents (i.e., Board

K. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes
Ifyes, specifyONo
amt.

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)-

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,

M. snacks at monthly staff meetings, board

meetlngs.)provroed to employees included O Yes

in2D?

ONo Ifyes, specify
cost.

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specify
amt.

ONo

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I9 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

* Donotincludesalariesfrompagel0aspartofdollarvaluesrecordedinl,2,3,and4.

A11 allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*** Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, Lj

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page of
t9 137

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

3. Laundry
a. In-House Processing*

l. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,

gowns and other resident care items

washed, ironed, andl or processed.***

Lbs.

Amt. $

2 Employee items including uniforms,
gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

processed.***

Lbs.

Amt. $

J Personal clothing of residents

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

Lbs.

Amt. $

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 2l)

$ 278,329 221,434 56,895

c. Other (Specfy) $

3D. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c ) $ 278,329 22t,434 56,895

38. Laundry Questionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes ONo If yes,

specifu cost.

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ONo If yes,

specify amt.

H. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

I
Is Cost oflaundry provided to persons other

than employees or residents included in 3D?
O Yes ONo If yes,

speci$ cost.

Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes ONo Ifyes,
J amt.

K. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
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C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

406,781

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, ifpaid on salary basis, on Page 10.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 ofthe Cost Report.

x*** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation (

License No.
2424

for Year Ended

9t30t202t

Page

20

of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

4 Housekeeping

a. In-House Care

1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops,

pails, brooms, etc.)

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Personnel

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Management Services)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att.

Pase 21 )

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Personnel

Amt. $ 320,267 268,172 52,095

C. Other (Specrfu) $

4D. Totul Housekeeping Expenditures (4a+b+c) $ 320,267 268,172 52,095

5 Resident Care (Supplies)x*

a. Prescription Drugs***
1. OwnPharmacy $

2. Purchased from
Outside Pharmacy

$ 223,527 168,072 55,455

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $

c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 793,595 626,444 167,l5l

d. Ambulance/Limousine**x $ 34,699 27,391 7,308

e. Oxygen
1. For Emergency Use $

2. Other**x $ 824,973 67,513 757,460

f. X-rays and Related Radiological
Procedures***

$ 15,339 12,108 3,231

g. Dental Q{ot dentists who should be included under $

salaries or fees)
h. Laboratory:n{<'k $ 7,916 6,785 1,131

i. Recreation $ 13,312 10,508 2,804

i. Direct Management Services* $

k. lndirect Management Services* $

l. Other (Specifu)****
See Attached Schedule

$ 658,745 251,964

5M. Total Resident Care Expenditares (5a - 5j) $ 2,572,t06 1,170,785 r,401,321



Schedule of Other Resident Care

Attachment Page20

RIINSCCNH SLTC

393,s8335,080Nursirrg-Furehased S ervices

13,198Ancillarv-Furchased Services

$ 215,565Anoillary-Equiprnent Rental

Ancil'lary-Other Medical Expen



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report of Expenditures
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract *

Page of
2t lzt

Total Cost/Page Ref. ***

Line

3b

4b

Pg

19

20

Report for Year Ended

9130/2021

SLTC

56,895

52,095

RHNSCCNH

221,434

268,172

Full Explanation of
Service Provided*

Laundry Services

Housekeeping Services

License No.
2424

Explanation of
Relationship

N/A

N/A

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Related ** to Owners,

Operators, Officers

No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Address

Bensalem Township, PA

Bensalem Township, PA

Name of Individual or
Company

Health Care Services - Laundry

Health Care Services -
Housekeeping

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 1 6, 1 8, 19, 20 or 22)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev.6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page

22

of
5t

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 130,685 109,428 21,257

b. Heat $

c. Light & Power $ 221,618 185,569 36,049

d. Water $ 12,933 10,829 2,104

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $

f. Other (itemize)

See Attached Schedule

$ 236,580 198,098 38,482

6e. Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a - 6t) $ 601,816 503,924 97,892

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23*)
a. Land Improvements $

b. Building & Building Improvements $ 24,497 19,337 5,1 60

c. Non-Movable Equipment $

d. Movable Equipment $ 97,064 76,620 20,444

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a+ b + c + d) $ 12t,561 95,957 25,604

8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24*)
a. Organization Expense $

b, Mortgage Expense $

c. Leasehold Improvements $

d. Other (Specfy) $

*8e. Total Amortization Cosls (8a + b + c + d) $

9. Rental payrnents on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item 10b $ 617,086 516,710 100,376

10. Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 219,300 183,628 35,672

c. Personal propertv taxes $ 84,083 70,406 13,677

11. Total Property Expenses (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 1,042,030 866,701 175,329

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page23 andPage24'



Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attachrnent Page22

RIINS SLTCCCNH

$ 4,082$ 21,012Maintenance-Ground Maintenance

$ s,s04$ 28,331Maintenance-Trash Rernoval

$ 28,897$ 148,754Maintenance-Purchased Services

$ $ 38,482$ 198,098Total Other Repairs and Maintenance
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Schedule

9'7,064

121.561

24,497

Totals

Totals

97.064

5 ??5

Depreciation
for This Year

ofPage
1')

Depreciation
for This Year

t9,262

Various

Various

Useful
Life

Useful
Life

Various

S/L

S/L

S/L

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

532,940

Accumulated
Depreciation to

Beginning of
Year's Operations

Report for Year Ended
9t3012021

Accumulated
Depreciation to

Beginning of
Year's Operations

s6.4s3

751,118

188,457

78.526

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Cost to Be
Depreciated

Less

Salvage

Value

Less

Salvage

Value

751,118

t88,457

78.526

Historical
Cost

Exclusive of
Land

License No.
2424

Historical
Cost

Exclusive of
Land

Var

Year

Var

Date of
Acquisition

MonthNo

Is a mileage
logbook

maintained?

Yes

D-3. Subtotal

E. Total Depreciation

D. Movable Equipment
1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model

and year of each vehicle)
a.

b

c.

d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior to this report period

b. Disposals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule)

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired durins this report period (attach schedule)

A-4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building Improvements

1 . Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

B-4. Subtotal

C. Non-MovableEquipment
1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired durins this report period (attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Propertv Item
A. Land Improvements

I . Acquired prior to this report period



Schedule of L:rnd Improvements Acquircd during this report period

Dat€ of Item Cost

Attachnent Page 23

Use ful
Life

Attachment Pages 23 24

Additions:

$$Total additions for Land Improvements

Deletions:

$$Total deletions for Land Improvements
*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

**Ties to Page 23,Line AL

Schedule of Building Improvem€nts Acquired during this report period

Date of Item Cost

Use ful
Life

Additions

Various Various s 78.526 Var $ 5,235

Total additions for Building Improvem€nts $ 78,526 s 5,235

Deletions:

Total deletions for Building Improyements $ $

*Ties to Page 23, Line B3
**Ties to Pagc 23rLineBZ

Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

isition I)ate of Item Cost
Use ful
Life

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3
**Ties to Page 23,Line C2

Additions:

$ $Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment

Deletions

s$Total deletions for Non-Movablc Equipment



Attachment Pages 23 24

Schedule ofMovable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Date of Item
Useful

Cost Life

Additionsl

$$for

D€l€tions:

$,Total deletlons for Movable Equipmont
*Ties to Page 23, Line D2c

**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this r€port period

of Item
Useful

Cost Life

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**Ties to Page 2{.Line C2

Additions:

Deletions:

,easehold Improvement



Waterbury Gardens
Depreciation Schedule

September 30,2021

Ooeratins Comoanv

Building / Improvements

Acquired in 2016

Restore md Clem HVAC

Acquired in 2017

Fire Alm Replacement

80 Gallor Comercial Water Heater

llluminated SigD

Acquired in 2018

Elevator Unit Installation

Sewer Dmin Pipe replacement

Fm Control Boad Replacement

Acouired in 2019

Vuious Asset Additions

Acouired in 2020

Batstate Elevator Improvements

Vaious Asret Additions

Acouired in 2021

Vaious Asset Additions

Totel

Movable Equipment

Acquired in 2016

Pwchase ofPrior Ownels Assets

Acauired in 2017

PTAC Coola
PTAC Cools
52 Chmel Analog TV
Baiatric Wheel Sele
Food Pr@essor

Laptop

Baiatric Pressre Matkess System

Prime Cae Bed

Enteml Pump

Acouired in 2018

l3x HP kptops
Prime Cre Bed Model P903

Enb:apment Measuement Tool

Unimac Control Cpu

Briatric Whelchair Desk Ams

.A.cquisition

Year
Ilistorical

C6ts
2019

Deore.

2019
Accum

Dep.
2020

DeDrec.

2020
-A.ccum

DeDrec.

2021
DeDrec.

202t
Accum
D€prec.

Net
Bmk
Value

Cost to Be
Deprmiated Life

35,882 l0
3,993 l0
3,616 l0

22,497 20

I 1,184 15

1,032 5

22,869 20

2977 Yr

Method

7t20/20t6 18,486 18,486 5

Lif€

S/L

S/L
S/L
S/L

S/L
S/L
S/L

s/L

S/L

S/L

S/L

2,322

346
598

246
2t2

2st
251

4,531
t46
140

174

l0s
171

ll8

S/L

S/L
S/L
S/L
SIL
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L

S/L
s/L
s/L
S1L

S/L

3,697

3,588

399

362

t2,940

1,t25
'746

206

9,840 9,840

98,000 343,000

627

794
t3,216

4t4
385

M9
236
356
246

16,283

3,244

361

1,017

674

187

r,034

t'|9
1,034

t79

2,t66
s99

8,896 18,736

854

t,02t
r7,3r3

546

5ll
521

331

510

353

3,343

1,017

674

187

s r?5

15,159

1,553

I,408

4,284
2,840

786

20;723

2,439

2,208

I 8,2 l3
8,344

246

t9,626 (1,140)

5t2/20t7
9/t/2017
9^/20t7

2lr/20t8
vrn0r8
3^t20t8

20t9

35,882

3,993

3,6t6

22,497

I I,184
1,032

22,869

2,977

t,253
1,253

22,656
t,462
r,397

521

t,25'1

1,706

1,182

3,483

1,725

|,496
t,234

532

8,671

831

754

I 1,915

1,t92
1,081

3,244

361

327

2,250
t,492

4t2

65,921 65,921 Vil 8,896 2't,632 38,289

1,034 2,068 20,801

2,6t9
2020

2020 358t79

5,235 73,2912021 78,526 78,526 vt

266-983 266-983

3il6t2016 490,000 490,000 5 88,603 43r,603

4/t/2917
8/1/2016

ro/3U2016

rr/30t2016
l2l3l20t6
2/28/2017
'1^120t7

9/t20t7
9trn0t7

r0/v20r7
t0/u20t7
t0/t/20t7
t2nt20r7
r2nt20t7

t,253
t,253

22,656
1,462

t,397
521

r,257
t,'106
1,t82

5

5

5

l0
l0
J

t2
l0
l0

1,08r

1,248

2t,4t0
678

637

593

426
664

460

227

227

4,097

132

126

72

9s

154

107

227

227

4,097

t32
126

72

95

154

107

(e3e)

t,067
356

764

128

3,372

502

869

358

308

s8,397 490,000

4,422
658

t,140
4'70

404

172

5

1,246

784
760
('72)

831

1,041

722

J

l0
5

l0
5

3,483

1,725

t,496
1,234

532

I,l6l
t'73

299
t23
106

1,050

156

271

tt2
96

1,050

156

271

tt2
96



Baiatric Freestmdin g T npere
Baiaaic Altemating PressEe Mattress Systr

Siltra EC HeaYy Dufy Wheelchair
Control Box
l5k BTU PTAC Cmler
Baiatric Altenating Pressue Mattress Syst€

l5k BTU PTAC Cooler
Clip Style Slings

PVC Shower Gmey 600 lbs
PVC Shower Gmey 600 lbs

3x Enteral Punp

Sentra EC Heavy Duty Extra Wide Wheelch

8x Air Couditionen il Hat
Power Edge Seruer ad Softwse Licmses
Kmg{oo ePUMP Feeding PMp
SIGNA APM WITH LAL - Mattress System

Brother all in one printer

4x Stonge TmilerVContainen

Acquired in 2019

Vaious Asset Additions

Acouir€d in 2020

Vaious Asset Additions

2019 t60,4t2 160,4t2

2020 7982 7,982

7s1.118 7sl,ll8

1,018,101 r,0r8,101

t2/t/20t7
t2/Lt20t7
tuvz0t'7
tuU20t7
t2/v2017
t2/t/20t7
t2lv20t7
t2tv20r7
12^t20t'l
t2/Lt2017
av20t8
3lt/2018

s/3 l/2018
6/r/2018
6/v2018
7tr20t8
8/l/2018

9/13t2018

1,018

793
550

544

668

793
668

2,531

516

832
t,'109

550

2,4Q0

22,564
1,050

t,452
699

t2,230

1,0t8
793
550

544

668

793
668

2,531
516

832
t,709

550

2,400
22,s64

1,050

t,452
699

t2,230

t02
66

lt0
109

134

66

134

506

52

83

l7t
ll0
480

4,513

13l
t2l
140

t,223

)\ 1)l

98,000

61,684

Buildine
19,337

5-t60

24,497

204
t32
220
218
268
t32
268

1,012

104

t66
342
220
960

9,026
262

242

280

2,446

25,721

92

60

99

98

12l
60

12l
458

47
't5

155

99

434

4,080

ll9
109

t26
I,106

23,255

1,031

296
192

319

316

389

t92
389

1,410

l5t
241

497

319

t,394

48,976

1,031

65,872

43t,603

91,918

92

60

99

98

t2l
60

t2t
458

4'l
75

155

99

434

4,080

ll9
109

126

1,106

23,255

1,031

388

252

418

414

510

252

510

t,928
198

3t6
652

418

1,828

t7,l 86

500

460

532

4,658

630

541

t32
130

158

541

158

603

318

5t6
|,05'l

132

572

5,378

550

992
t6'7

7,572

462,2_28

(155,080)

Allocation

l0
t2
5

5

5

12

5

5

l0
l0
l0
5

5

5

8

12

5

l0

Va

Vu

S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
S/L
s/L
S/L
S/L

S/L

s/L

13,106

381

351

406

3,552

72,231 88,18r

2,A62 5,920

Totel

Total CR Fixed Assets

139,72t 405,670 127,270 532,940 97,9& 630.004 tzt,tt3

159,6U 442,861 t46,532 5E9,393 t2t,56t 710,9s4 307,148

Per Trial Baluce
Page 35, Line A2 - Reserve for Leased Items

Rouding
Vtrimce

C/R vs F/S NBV - Page 31, Line 89
Reserv€ for Leased Items - Pag€ 35, Line A2
C/R vs F/S Deprecietion - Pege 36, Line Fl

528,100

490,000

I

155,080

(12 1,558)

528,100

490,000 58,397
(3)

63,t67

65,8'72

490,000

155,082

343,000 88,603

99,861 5'1,929

SNF Depreciation Exp
Vent Depreciation Exp
Total Depreciation

Movable
76,620

20.444

Total
9s,9s6
25.603

7894%
2r.06%

9't,064 t2t,ss9



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006

Amortization Schedule*

Page of
5t24

Totals
Amortization
for This Year

Report for Year Ended
91301202r

Rate

%

Basis for
Computing

Amortization**

Accumulated
Amort. to

Beginning of
Year's

Operations

License No
2424

Cost to Be
Amortized

Length of
Amortization

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

Date of
Acquisition

YearMonthItem
A. Organnation Expense

1.

2

J

A-4. Subtotal
B Mortgage Expense

1.

2.

J

B-4. Subtotal
C. Leasehold Improvements and Other

1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period
(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal
D. Totul Amortizatinn

* Straight-line method must be used.
** Specifu which of the following bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR
C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR
D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party.



State of Connecticut
Annunl Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Ptev,9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

ame of Facility License No.
2424Gardens &

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
25 137

11

Part A
Is the properly either owned by the Facility
or leased from a Related Party?* @ Yes o No

*Ifany owner or operator ofthis facility is related by family, maniage, ownelship, ability to conlol or

business association to any person or olganization flom whom buildings are leased, then it is considered

If "Yes," complete Part B
If "No," complete Part C,

a related transaction.

Description Total

1. Date Land Purchased

2. Date Structure Completed

3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase 03116/r6

4. Date of Initial Licensure 03/16/16

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 180

6. Square Footage 61 ,084

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land 5.500.000

b. Buildine

Part B - Owner and Related Parties 1st Moftgage 2nd Morlsase 3rd Mortgage 4th Mortgage

1. Financing
a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) Variable

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 03/16116

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year Various

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 5 years

e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 4,400,000

f. Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/21 3,913,979

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced
Durinq Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed,
h. Date of Refinancing

i. New Interest Rate

i. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed

l. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term oflease Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies ofleases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b.



State of Connecticut
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C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - lnterest

(Carry Subtotals.forward to next page)

Name of Facility License No.
2424w Gardens &

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page

26 I

of
3t

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

t2 Interest

A. Building, Land Improvernent & Non-Movable

Equipment
1. First Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

3. Thfud Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate o%

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

12 B7 . Total Building Interest Expense (Al - 44 + 85) $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-21Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Narne of Facility License No.
2424Wa Gardens &

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
3727

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12. C. Movable Equiprnent
1. Automotive Equipment $

A.Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address ofLender

2. Other (Specifu) $

A.Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B.Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equiprnent Interest

Expense (Cl + 2) $

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $

13. Total All hilerest Expense (1291 + l2C3 + l2D) $

14. Insurance

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $

b. Insurance on Automobiles $

c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)

1. Umbrella (Blanket Coverage) $

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

3. Other (Specifu)

Business Insurance
$ 372,655 259,39t 713,264

l4d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a+ b + c) $ 372,655 259,391 113,264

$15. Total All Expenditures (A-13 tltru C-14) 17,408,832 12,111,301 5,29t,531



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

* All except "Help Wanted" (Carry Subtotal forward to next page)

Name of Facility
Waterburv Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation

License No
2424

Report for Year Ended

9/3012021

Page of
28 137

Item
No.

Page

No.
Line
No. Item Description

Total
Amount of
Decrease CCNH RHNS SLTC

Page 10 - Salaries and Wages

1 Outpatient Service Costs $

2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $

J Occupational Therapy $

4. Other - See attached Schedule $

Page 13 - Professional Fees

5 Resident Care Physicians *x $

6. 10 A12p Occupational Therapy $ 306,r87 27 5,857 30,330

7 Other - See attached Schedule $

Pases 15 & 16 - Administrative and General

8. Discriminatory Benefits $

9 15 1c Bad Debts $ 378,000 263,104 114,896

10. Accounting $

10a. Leeal $ 73,787 52,487 21,300

1l Telephone $

12. Cellular Telephone $

13. Life insurance premiums on the life
of Owners. Partners, Operators $

14. Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $

15. Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and employees $

16. Travel for purposes of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess ofone representative $

t7 Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $

18 Unallowable Advertising * $

19, Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax $

20 Fund Raising / Contributions $

2l Unallowable Management Fees $

22 Barber and Beauty $

23 Other - See attached Schedule $ 87,976 69,573 18,403

Page 18 - Dietary Expenditures
24 Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents $

Pqse 19 - Luundrv Expenditures
25 Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Paee 20 - Housekeeping Expenditures
26 Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 845,950 661,021 184,929

** Physicians who provide services to Title l9 residents are required to bill the Department ofSocial Sewices directly for each individual resident.



Attachment Page28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ $ $

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ $ $

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

t5 Var Benefits Associated with OT Salaries $ 60.007 $ 16.0l l

t6 m8 Miscellaneous Dues 9.566 2,392

Total Other A&G Adiustments $ 69.573 $ s 18.403



NOTE: Marcum created this workpaper to calculate the disallowance of OT benefits on B.01 cost
report page 28.

Total % to total salaries % to total SNF % tot total Vent
10-Al12G OccupationalTherapists 306,787

Total Salaries

15 | 1A1.15

1s I 1A2.1s

1s l1A3.1s
1s I 1A4.1s

1s | 1As.1s

1s | 1A6.1s

15 | 1A7.15

Workmen's Compensation - Salary%

Disability lnsurance - Salary %

Unemployment lnsurance - Salary %

Social Security (FICA) - Salary %

Health lnsurance - Salary %

Life lnsurance - Salary %

Pensions - Salary %

438,486

680,228

s67,046

276,580

0.03874

0.0387

0.0387

0.0387

0.030s8

0.030s8
0.03058

0.03058

0.00816

0.00816

0.00815

0.00816

20,807
17,34Q

5,550

4,627

13,409 3,578

8,458 2,257

60,007 16,011



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

D ustments to Statement of E s contf

**+ Iterns billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identiry

separately by category as indicated on Page 20.

Report for Year Ended

9t301202t

Page of
29 137

License No.
2424

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC

SLTC

Total
Amount of
Decrease CCNH RHNS

Page

No.
Line
No. Item Description

Item
No.

661.021 184,929845,950Subtotals Brought Forward $

Pase 20 - Resident Care Suppliesxxt'
168.072 55,455223,52727 20 5a2 Prescription Drugs $

7,30834,699 27,39r20 5d Ambulance/Limousine $28
12.108 3,23115,33929 20 5f X-rays, etc $

1,1317,916 6,78520 5h $Laboratory30

3l Medical Supplies $
757,460824,973 67,51320 5e2 Oxygen (non emergencv) $32

JJ Occupational Therapy $

6,274 6,274Other - See Attached Schedule $34

Paee 22 - Maintenance and ProperU
35 Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $

36

$

Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles

)t Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes $

38 Rental of Buildine Space or Rooms $

39 Other - See Attached Schedule $

Puse 27 - Insurance
Mortgage Insurance $40

41. Propefiy Insurance $

Other - Miscellaneous
42. Other - Indirect $

Interest Income on Account Rec $43
44 Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

Management Fees Direct $45
46 Management Fees Indirect $

r64 7223647 Other - Direct $

Not For Profit Providers Only
48 BuildingArlon Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule $
1,009,5861,958,914 949,32849. Total Amoant of Decrease (Items I - 48) $



Attaclrnent Page 29{ttachrn ent P age 29

Schedulc of Othcr Ancillary Costs

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

20 5i Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached) $ 6,274 $

Total Other Ancillary Costs s 6.274 $ $

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ $ $

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

Total Other Property Adjustments $ $ $



Pa Ref Line Ref

Schedulc of Othcr - lndirect Adjustments

CCNH RHNS

Total Other Adjustments $ $ $

Attachment Page29

SLTC

Schedule of Other - Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

Total Other Adiustments $ $ $

Schedule of Other - Direct Adjustments

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

30 IV8 Coovine Fee Revenue 164 72

Total Other Adiustments $ 164 $ $ 72

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS SLTC

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ $ $



Waterbury Gardens 2021 Medicaid Report
Disallowance Schedule for Cable TV
9/30/2021

Total Cable TV Expense

Allocation o%'s

Allocated Amounts

Monthly Allowable amount

Months in Cost Report Year

Total Allowable Cost

Amount

12,508 TB Linked

SNF

7894%
9,874

300

l2
$ 3,600

Pg.29

Vent
21.06% A.07 patient davs

2,634

$ $ 300

l2
$ 3,600

Disallowed Cable TV s 6,274

{a} - Due to the condition of the residents on the vent unit, we will not
propose a limitation on cable for that unit.

$ {a}



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-30 Rev.1 0/2005

F. Statement of Revenue

* Facility should off-set lhe appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 ofthe Cost Report.

** Facility shoulrl report all contractual allowances and/or payer discounls.

Name of Facility lLicense No.

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabllita 2424

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

30 I

of
3t

Item Total CCNH RHNS SLTC

I. Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue

l. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) $

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

7,933,220 7,933,220

2. a. Medicaid (All other states) $

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) $

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

2.000.r 39 2,000,1 39

4. a. Private-Pay Residents and Other $

b. Private-Pav Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

712;792 '712,792

II. Other Resident Revenue

l. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare $

b. Prescription Druss - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Prescription Druqs - Non-Medicare $

d. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

84,526 66,723 17,803

t22,367 q6 5q1 25,7',74

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Phvsical Therapy - Medicare $

b. Physical Therapv - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Physical Non-Medicare $

d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

1,362,850 1,256,76'7 I 06,083

s30,1 50 488,884 41,266

4. a. Speech Therapy - Medicare $

b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare $

d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

s5,792 4s,479 10,3 13

43,850 35,744 8,106

5. a. Occupati onal Therapv - Medicare $

b. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare $

d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

I,121,300 1,010,227 1 I 1,073

620,7s0 559,260 61,490

6. a. Other (Specfy) - Medicare $

b. Other (Specfy) - Non-Medicare $

(2,1 84,60 1 ) (t,724,469) (460,132)

(1.201.3"14) (948,33s ) {253.039)

lll. Total Resident Revenue (Section I. thru Section II.) $ 11,201,761 11,533,024 (331,263)

IV. Other Revenue*

1. Meals sold to guests, employees & others $

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents $

3. Telephone $

4. Rental ofTelevision and Cable Services $

5. Interest Income (Specify) $ 3 2 I

6. Private Duty Nurses'Fees $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops $

8. Other (Specify\ $ 236 186 50

V. Total Other Revenua (l thru 8) $ 239 188 51

VI. Total All Reverrue (lll +V) $ I 1,202,000 11,533,212 ,331.2r2)



Attachrnent Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Revenu€ - Medicare

Related trxp

Ref CCNH SLTC

30 II 6a l:b-Medicare s 13.252 $ 3,536

30U6a Diasnostic-Testinc-Medicare $ 4,253 s 1.135

30 II 6a Ancillarv C/A-Medicare s (990.729) $ (264.351)

30 II 6a Ancillarv C/A-Medicare B s 0 51.246) s (200_45r)

Total Other Resident Revenue - M€dicare s (1,724,469) $ s (460.132)

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Rev€nue

Related Exp

CCNH RHNS SLTC

30 Il 6b Oxysen'Medicaid s 20.576 $ 5.490

30 II 6b hb-Medicaid s 3.445 $ 919

30il6b Diasnostic-Testine-Medicaid $ 92 s 24

ioII6b Ancillaru C/A-Medicaid s (458.505) s 022.340)

30 II 6b I:b-Manased Care I€vels $ 75 s 20

30 rr 6b Ancillarv CiA-Mans Care ltvel $ (448) $ (,1t9)

30 II 6b Iab-Manaued Care RUGS s 3.879 $ l,035

30 II 6b Dias Testins-Manased Care RUGS $ I,666 $ 445

30tr6b Ancillaru C/A-Mansd Care RIIGS s (346.664) s 02.499)

30II6b Ancilarv C/A-Manased Care B $ 072.451) $ (46.014)

Total Other Resldent Revenue $ (948.335) $ $ (253.039)

Interest Income
Account

Ref Account Balance CCNH RHNS SLTC

lnterest Income s 2 $ I

Iotal Interest Income $ 2 s $ I

Schedule of Other R€venue

CCN}I RHNS SLTC

30rv8 Convins Fee Revenue (Disallowed) s 186 $ 50

Total Other Revenue s 186 $ s 50

Ref



State of Cormecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and24).

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing &

lLicense No.
Rehabiil 2424

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page

31

of
)t

Account Amount

Assets

A. Current Assets

1. Cash(on hand and in banks) $ r,099,357

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Les s Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 3,67r,075

3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $

4 Inventories $ 21,422

5. Prepaid Expenses

a. Prepaid Expenses 2,960

b. Prepaid Insurance 50"718

c.

d. See Schedule

$ 53,678

6. Interest Receivable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

8. Other Current Assets (itemize)

see schedule

$

A-9. Total CuwentAssels (Lines A1 thru 8) $ 4,845,532

B. Fixed Assets

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Net
$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost 266,983

Accum. Depreciation 80,949 Net
$ 186,034

4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Net
$

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 7sr 118

Accum. 630,004 Net
$ l21,rl4

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize)

F/S vs C/RNBV 155.080

See Schedule (34,730)

$ r20,350

B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines 81 thru 9) $ 427,498

(Carry Total forward to next page)



Atachilrot Pagc3l-14

Schcdnlc of Prctnkl Expcnies Pagc 3l l.furc A5

Schcdtrlc ofOllcr Currcnl Asscts (i(cmiz4d) P.qc 3l Llnc A8

Schcdulc ofOlhcr Flxcd Assets (Ilcmhx) PaSc 3l Lire 89

Schedulc ofOlher Asscb P[8c 32 Lltrc D7

it

Scbednlc ofNolca Pnyablc (ltcmlze) Prgc ll Lnre A2

Not6 Prtrblc

SchcduleofOlhcr Currcnl Liibililics (llcnizc) Pnge 33 LItrc 412

3l A12

a12

AI?

al231

tuSrnnn6r ti2li[riF

Schcdulc ofOlhcr Long-Tem Litbilldes (llcmiz.c) Pnge 34 Lirc B4



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6i95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabil:

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
3732

Account Amount
Total Brought Forward: $ 5,273,030

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Putposes.

l. Land $

2. Land Improvements xHistorical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

3. Buildings xHistorical Cost

Accum. Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Net $

5. Movable Equipmeilt *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (Cl thru 7) $

D Investment and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize $

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (itemize)

See Schedule 2,303,450

$ 2,303,450

D-8. Total Investments and Other Assels (Lines Dl thru 7) $ 2,303,450

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 + B10 + C8 + D8) $ 7,576"480

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and24).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page

JJ

of
37

Account Amount

Liabilities
A. Current Liabilities

1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 2,402,158

2. Notes Payable (itemize)

See Schedule

$

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion) (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) $ 994,r15

5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only) $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 10,1.74

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) $

10. InterestPayable (Exclusive ofOwner and/or Related Parties) $

11. Accrued Income Taxes* $

12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize)

See Schedule r,447,901

$ 1 7 901

A-13 Total Current Liabilities (Lines A1 thru 12) $ 4,854,348

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income

Tax Return.

(Carry Total forward to next page)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitati,

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended
913012021

Page

34

of
JI

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 4,854,348

Liabilities (contrd)
B. Long-TermLiabilities

1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2. Mortgages Payable $

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (iternize) $

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize)

See Schedule 16,206,072

$ 1 72

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabililies (Lines 81 thru 4) $ 1,6,206,072

C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 21,060,420



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing & n"nuul

License No.
2424

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page

35

of
37

Account Amount

A Reserves

1. Resele for value of leased land $

2. Resele for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Resele for depreciation value of leased personal properly (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $

B Net Worth
1. Owner's Capital $ 312,000

2. Capital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (7,710,667)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10ll/2020 thru 913012021 $ 6.A85,273)

7. Total Net Worth $ (r3,483,940)

C. Total Reserves und Net ll'orth $ (r3,483,940)

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net ll'orth $ 7,576,480



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6i95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing &

lLicense No.
Rehabilitl 2424

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page

36

of
,tt

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 0913012020 $ (7,397,t67)

B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 1r,202,001

C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 17,287,274

D. Net Income or Deficit $ (6,085,2'73)

E. Balance $ (13,482,440)

F Additions
1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)

Total Expenses Per Page 27 $ 17,408,832

F/S vs C/R Depreciation $(121,558)
Total Expenses Per FS $17,287,274

2. Other (itemize)
Prior Period Adjustments (1,500)

F-3. Total Additions $ (1,500)

G Deductions
1 . Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partn ers (Sp e cifu ) $

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawings (Specfy) $

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions $

H. Balance ut End of Period 0913012t $ (13,483,940)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-37 P.ev.9/2002

I. Preparerr s/Reviewerts Certification

Report for Year Ended

913012021

of
JI

Page

37
License No.

2424
Name of Facility
Waterbury Gardens Nursing &

Check appropriate category

EI SLTCRest Home with Nursing
Supervision only (RHNS)

Chronic and Convalescent Nursing
Home only (CCNH)

a

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations goveming its preparation.

I have rcad the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of
appropriate personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report ofexpenses which are not reimbursable under the

applicable regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be

automatically removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services

performed by me are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of
expenditures). Further, the data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to

me, by the Facility.

Prep arerlReviewer C ertifi cation

ls '1-La
Date Signed

?o ,ro r Pftz-

Title

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack
Phone Number

203-781-9600555 Lone Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511

Addres Address

Phone Number

(203\-7s7-9271

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Infotmation Needed Regarding This Report

Avi Rosenbloom

Contact Email Address

Arosenbloom@waterburygardensnr. com

State of Connecticut 2021 Annual Cost Report Version 13.1
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Workpaper Index:

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:

Workpaper Date:

Run Date:

400.2

2/14/2022

VHCL CKLST

Provider Name:

Provider Number:

Period Ended:

Waterbury Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC
20156
9/30/21 Name of

VEHICLE

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No Filed at? Findi lssued?

Conclusion:

1 Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards

and current vehicle registration.

2 all purchase and lease agreements made in the name?

lity vehicles claimed for reimbursementmileage logs

4 Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

5 use of the facility vehicles determined?

6 Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

7 Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting

invoices and cancelled checks verified?

B Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?



2/1.s12022

12:38 PM

Client:
Engagement:
P€rioiJ Ending

Trial Balance:

04260-00-1 00250
04260-00-1 00260
04260-00-1 00350
04260-00-1 00400
04260-00-1 00430
04260-00-1 00520
04260-00-1 07000
04260-00-'1 07005
04260-00-1 070 1 5

04260-00-1 07030
04260-00-1 08000
04260-00-1 10100

04260-00-110110
04260-00-1 1 021 0

04260-00-1 1 0230
04260-00-1 1 0990
04260-00-1 1 0995
04260-00-111100
04260-00-1 1 21 00
04260-00-112101
04260-00-1 20 1 00
04260-00-1 30 1 00
04260-00-1 30'l 20

04260-00-1 40000
04260-00-1 40089
04260-00-1 40092
04260-00-1 40095
04260-00-1 60 1 30
04260-00-1 60 1 50
04260-00-1 60 1 55
04260-00-1 60 1 60

04260-00-'l 60 1 70

04260-00-161 130

04260-00-161 150

04260-00-161 15s
04260-00-161160
04260-00-2001 00

04260-00-2001 0 1

04260-00-200120
04260-00-200595
04260-00-205120
04260-00-21 01 00

04260-00-21 01 1 0

04260-00-21 01 30

04260-00-210131
04260-00-2151 10

04260-00-21 51 30

04260-00-21 51 35

04260-00-215137
04260-00-215140
04260-00-220100
04260-00-250200
04260-00-260085
04260-00-260088
04260-00-260090
04260-00-260091
04260-00-260096
04260-00-260505
04260-00-270000
04260-00-27000 1

04260-00-270002
04260-00-270005
04260-00-275005
04260-00-290 1 00

04260-00-4001'l 5

04260-00-4001 20

04260-00-501 100

A.A1 . TB

Cash-PHG
Cash- CIBC
Cash-Petty Cash
Cash-Resident Trust
Cash-Security Deposits
Cash-Waterbury-Operating
Cash-PR Rec Clearing
Cash-Petty Cash
Cash-Restricted
Cash-Security Deposits
Cash-Resident Trust
A/R- Resident Related
A/R-Deposit Clearing
A/R-Clearing
Refund Clearing
Reserue for Bad Debt
Reserue Bad Debt-Prior to Sale
Third Party Receivable
Other Receivable
Due from prior operator
lnventory
Prepaid Expenses
Prepaid lnsurance
Due From Opco Faciliities
Due From MHPK I

Due From Clinical
Due From Opco to Propco
PPE Building lmprovement
PPE Fixed Equipment
PPE Furniture & Fixtures
PPE Moveable Equipment
PPE CIP
Accum Depr Building lmprovemen
Accum Depr Fixed Equipment
Accum Depr Furniture & Fixture
Accum Depr Moveable Equipment
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable - Pre Receive
Accrued Expenses
Amex Green - Waterbury
Accrued Expenses
Accrued Payroll
Accrued Payroll Taxes
Accrued Benefits
Accrued PTO - court approved
P/R Withholding-RetirementPlan
P/R Withholding-Life&Disabilit
P/R Withholding Vision
P/R Withholding Dental
P/R Withholding-Other
Resident Trust Liability
Deferred Tax Liabilily-Current
Due To Lititz Holdings
Due To Premier Holdings
Due To MHPK ll

Due To Summation
Due To Priority NY
Deferred Rent Payable
Line of Credit
State of CT Advance
Accrued Provider Taxes
Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Rent Payable
Working Cap. Advances
Member Capital
Retained Earnings
Room & Board- l\,4edicaid

(572,3sB.00)
1 48,795.00

7,315.00
40,402.00

7,980.00
1,344,281 .00

3,037.00
0.00

1 19,905.00
0.00
0.00

5,308,079.00
148,942.00
88,637.00
13,B31 .00

(2,030,394.00)
20,675.00
69,304.00
52,001,00

939,959.00
21,422.00

2,960.00
s0,718.00

35'1,388.00
19,918.00

124,382.00
867,803.00
244,115.00

52,909.00
1 30,805.00
100,271.00
(34,730.00)
(20,B62.00)

(9,284.00)
(8,136.00)

(27,590.00)
(4,266 00)

(2,397,892.00)
(690,696.00)

1,214.00
0.00

(368,725.00)
(10,174.00)

(286,003.00)
(95,313.00)

(2,08B.00)
1,622.00

(1,212.00)
1,665.00

(243,60B.00)
(35,704.00)
(66,0BB.00)

(730,000.00)
(1 00,000.00)

(25,482.00)
(63,1 17.00)

(1 48,086.00)
(687,6e1.00)
(992,039.00)

(1 2,655,657.00)
(141 ,506.00)
(51 s,574.00)

0.00
(800,000.00)
(312,000.00)

7,710,667.00
(1 0,336,532.00)

(s72,35B.00)
1 48,795.00

7,315.00
40,402.00
7,980.00

1,344,281.00
3,037.00

0.00
1 19,905.00

0.00
0.00

5,308,079.00
148,542.00
88,637.00
13,831 .00

(2,030,394.00)
20,675.00
69,304.00
52,001.00

939,959.00
21,422.00

2,960.00
50,718.00

351,388.00
19,918.00

124,382.00
B67,803.00
244,115.00

52,909.00
130,805.00
100,271.00
(34,730.00 )

(20,862.00 )

(9,284.00)
(8,136.00)

(27,590.00)
(4,266.00)

(2,397,892.00)
(690,696.00)

1 ,214.00
0.00

(368,725.00)
(10,17'4.00)

(286,003.00)
(95,313.00)

(2,088.00 )

1,622.00
(1 ,212.00)

'1 ,665.00
(243,608.00)

(35,704.00)
(66,088.00)

(730,000.00)
(1 00,000.00)

(29,482.00)
(63,117.00)

(1 48,086.00)
(687,691.00)
(992,039 00)

(12,655,657.00)
(141 ,506.00)
(515,574.00)

0.00
(800,000.00)
(312,ooo.oo)

7,710,667.00
(1 0,336,532.00)

(572,358.00)
155,506.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

340,178.00
3,037.00
7,045.00

133,542.00
7,980.00

42,757.00
4,363,004.00

(1 15,636.00)
87,627.00
12,243.00

(1,652.396,00)
20,675.00
69,304,00
53,987.00

789,959.00
21,422.00
19,412.00

120,718.00
351,388.00

1 9,918.00
124,382.00
867,803.00
1 65,589.00
52,909.00

130,805.00
100,271.00
(34,730.00 )

(20,862.00 )

(e,284.00 )

(B,136.00)
(27,590.00)

(4,266.00)
(2,397,892.00)

0.00
1,214.00

(53 1 .1 70.00)
(491.703.00)

(1 0,1 74,00)
(286,003.00)

(95,313.00)
(2,088,00 )

1,622.00
(1 ,212.00)

1 ,665.00
(92,656 00)
(35,704.00)

(129,884.00)
(730,000.00)
(100,000.00)

(29.482.00)
(63,1 1 7.00)

(1 48,0B6.00)
0.00

(992,039.00)
(4,740,494.00)

(139,0B9.00)
(515,s74.00)
(6B7.691.00)
(800.000.00 )

(312,000.00)
5,1 95,1 70.00

(8,1 88,768,00 )

UNADJ
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FINAL
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1st PP-FINAL

9t30t2020

JE Ref # RJEAccount Description

04260-00-501 1 90
04260-00-501 210
04260-00-501220
04260-00-50'1 270
04260-00-50 1 280
04260-00-50 1 290
04260-00-50 1 300
04260-00-501 31 0

04260-00-50 1 320
04260-00-50 1 990
04260-00-501 993
04260-00-5021 00
04260-00-5021 90

04260-00-502210
04260-00-502270
04260-00-502280
04260-00-502290
04260-00-50231 0

04260-00-502320
04260-00-502990
04260-00-5031 00
04260-00-50321 0

04260-00-503270
04260-00-s03280
04260-00-503300
04260-00-50331 0

04260-00-5041 00
04260-00-5041 90
04260-OO-504210
04260-00-504280
04260-00-504290
04260-00-504300
04260-00-50431 0
04260-00-504320
04260-00-504990
04260-00-505100
04260-00-5051 90

04260-00-50521 0

04260-00-505270
04260-00-505280
04260-00-505290
04260-00-50s31 0

04260-00-505320
04260-00-505990
04260-00-5081 90
04260-00-512270
04260-00-512280
04260-00-51 2290
04260-00-51 2990
04260-00-51 3270
04260-00-51 3280
04260-00-51 3290
04260-00-51 3990
04260-00-5401 00

04260-00-540 1 0 1

04260-00-540 1 36
04260-00-540 1 38
04260-1 0-600 1 05
04260-1 0-600 1 09
04260-1 0-6001 1 1

04260-10-6001 1 3

04260-1 0-6041 00
04260-10-607120
04260-1 0-61 01 00
04260-1 0-6501 00
04260-1 0-6501 80

04260-1 2-6001 01

04260-1 2-6001 03
04260-12-600119
04260-12-600124
04260-12-600127

2,403,31 1.00
(79,750.00)

0.00
(1 80,550.00)
(26B,850.00)

(21 ,150.00)
(26,066.00)

(4,364.00)
(1 1 6.00)

580,845.00
0.00

(1,170,105.00)
(830,034.00)

(84,526.00)
(583,650.00)
(531,2s0.00)

(33,542.00)
(1 6,788.00)

(5,388.00)
1,255,080.00

(52,1e9.00)
(1,305.00)

(300.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,245.00)
(405.00)

(23.00)
(450.00)

0.00
0.00

(e5.00)
0.00

567.00
(416,e62.00)
(316,024.00)

(41,289.00)
(186,650.00)
(1 88,700.00)

(15,500.00)
(4,914.00)
(2,111.00)

439,1 63.00
7 4,043.00

(77e,200.00)
(5e0,050.00)

(22,250.00)
951,697.00

(1 62,650.00)
(1 62,750.00)

(7,200.00)
218,465.00

(3.00)
0.00

(236.00)
0.00

186,409.00
852,944.00

1,355,516.00
1,895,292.00

276,580.00
34,002.00
12,584.00

428,663.00
185,678.00
225,066.00

51,186.00
226,197.00
122,042.00

0.00

2,403,31 1.00
(79,750.00)

0.00
(1 80,550.00)
(268,850.00)

(21,150.00)
(26,066.00)

(4,364.00)
(1 16.00)

580,845.00
0.00

(1,1 70,1 0s.00)
(830,034.00)

(84,526.00)
(583,650.00)
(531,250.00)

(33,542.00)
(16,788.00)

(5,388.00)
1,255,080.00

(52,199.00)
(1,30s.00)

(300.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,245.00)
(405.00)

(23.00)
(450.00)

0.00
0.00

(e5.00)
0.00

567.00
(416,962.00)
(316,024.00)

(41,289.00)
(186,650.00)
(1 88,700.00)

(1 5,500.00)
(4,914.00)
(2,111.001

439,1 63.00
74,043.00

(779,200.00)
(590,050.00)

(22,250.00)
9s1,697.00

(1 62,650.00)
(162,750.00)

(7,200.00)
218,465.00

(3.00)
0.00

(236.00)
0.00

1 86,409.00
852,944.00

1 ,355,516.00
1,895,292.00

276,580.00
34,002.00
12,584.00

428,663.00
1 85,678.00
225,066.00

51,186.00
226J97.00
122,042.00

0.00

2,125,078.00
(30,e78.00)

(1e5.00)
(269,000.00)
(360,200.00)

(2e,500.00)
(1 5,740.00)
(10,850.00)

(130.00)
716,593.00

(385.00)
(1,094,677.00)

(735,333.00)
(66,441.00)

(492,750.00)
(500,400.00)

(31,748.00)
(19,323.00)

(3,870.00)
1 ,1 14,531 .00

(1 74,400.00)
(6,179.00)

(300.00)
(1,550.00)

(3e4.00)
(30.00)

(17,800.00)
11,225.00
(2,183.00)
2,950.00
2,050.00

(11.00)
47,00

207,00
(3,060.00)

(202,255.00)
(122,933.00)

(19,430.00)
(92,e50.00)

(102,818.00)
(17,828.00)

(6,644.00)
(1,88e.00)

241,460.00
32,864.00

(559,600.00)
(608,500.00)

(22,150.00)
802,771.00
(84,800.00)
(84,e50.00)

(7,650.00)
1 17,788.00

0.00
(938,461.00)

(123.00)
(291.00)

144,213.00
570,629.00

1,049,354.00
1,638,553.00

230,414.00
33,872.00
22,311.00

199,207.00
95,364.00

112,071.00
s9,859.00

1 13,386.00
69,953.00

1,000,00

Room & Board-C/A-Medicaid
Pharmacy Rx-Medicaid
Pharmacy-OTC-Medicaid
P.T.-Medicaid
O.T.-Medicaid
S.T.-Medicaid
Oxygen-Medicaid
Lab-Medicaid
Diagnostic-Testing-Medicaid
Ancillary C/A-Medicaid
Bedhold-Medicaid
Room & Board-Medicare
Room & Board -ClA-Medicare
Pharmacy Rx-Medicare
P.T.- Medicare
O.T.-Medicare
S.T.-Medicare
Lab-Medicare
Diagnostic-Testing-Medicare
Ancillary C/A-Medicare
Room & Board-Private
Pharmacy Rx-Private
P.T.-Private
O.T.-Private
Oxygen-Private
Lab-Private
Room&Board-Managed Care Levels
Room&Board-CiA-Mangd Care Leve
Pharmacy Rx-Managed Care Level
O.T.-Managed Care Levels
S.T.-Managed Care Levels
Oxygen-Managed Care Levels
Lab-Managed Care Levels
Diag Testing-Managed Care Leve
Ancillary C/A-Mang Care Level
Room&Board-Managed Care RUGS
Room&Board-C/A-Mangd Care RUGS
Pharmacy Rx-Managed Care RUGS
P.T.-Managed Care RUGS
O.T.-Managed Care RUGS
S.T.-Managed Care RUGS
Lab-Managed Care RUGS
Diag Testing-Managed Care RUGS
Ancillary C/A-Mangd Care RUGS
Room & Board-C/A-Hospice
P.T.-Medicare B

O.T.-Medicare B

S.T.Medicare B

Ancillary C/A-Medicare B

P.T.-Managed Care B

O.T.-Managed Care B

S.T.-Mairaged Care B

Ancilary C/A-Managed Care B

lnterest lncome
Care Act revenue
Copying Fees
Employee Refunds/Reim bursement
Nursing-Productive-Supervisor
Nursing-Productive-RN
Nursing-Productive-LPN
Nursing-Productive-Aide
Nursing-Pension
Nursing-Training/lnservices
Nursing-Supplies-Office
Nursing-Purchased Services
Nursing-Medical Director
Nursing Adm in-Productive-Dire
Nursing Admin-Productive-Assi
Nursing Admin-Produclive-Asse
Nursing Admin-Productive-Nurs
Nursing Admin-Productive-Cent

zof 4



2hs/2022
12:38 PM

UNADJ

913012021

FINAL

913012021

1st PP-FINAL

913012020

Account Description JE Ref# RJE

04260-12-600327
04260-1 4-6001 01

04260-1 6-6001 01

04260-20-6001 01

04260-20-6001 03
04260-22-600113
04260-22-600301
04260-22-620105
04260-24-600113
04260-24-600143
04260-24-650100
04260-26-600101
04260-26-600143
04260-28-600143
04260-30-6001 01

04260-30-6001 43

04260-31 -6301 00

04260-31 -6301 20

04260-31 -6301 25
04260-31 -6301 30

04260-31 -6301 70

04260-32-610110
04260-32-610240
04260-32-620120
04260-32-620180
04260-32-6301 00

04260-32-6301 1 0

04260-32-6301 1 5

04260-32-630120
04260-32-630125
04260-32-630128
04260-32-6301 30
04260-32-6301 40
04260-32-6301 50
04260-32-6301 60
04260-32-6301 70
04260-32-6501 00
04260-32-6501 90
04260-34-6001 01

04260-34-6001 1 3

04260-34-6001 35
04260-34-6001 39
04260-34-6101 05
04260-34-610220
04260-34-620140
04260-36-6501 00
04260-38-61 01 05
04260-38-6501 00
04260-40-6001 01

04260-40-6001 37
04260-40-61 01 05
04260-40-6401 30
04260-40-640140
04260-40-640240
04260-40-6501 00
04260-42-640100
04260-42-640120
04260-44-600145
04260-44-600149
04260-44-6001 69
04260-44-600345
04260-44-601100
04260-44-602100
04260-44-6031 00
04260-44-6051 00

04260-44-6101 00

04260-44-610105
04260-44-610120
04260-44-61 01 30

04260-44-610131
04260-44-61 01 35

Nursing Admin-Non Productive-
Human Resources-Produclive-Di
Admissions-Productive-Direclor
Social Services-Productive-Di
Social Services-Productive-As
Activities-Productive-Aide
Activities-Non Productive-Dir
Activities-Entertainment
PT-Productive-Aide
PT-Productive Therapist
PT-Purchased Services
OT-Productive-Director
OT-Productive Therapist
ST-Productive Therapist
RT-P roductive-Director
RT-Productive Therapist
VenlEnteral Therapy
Vent-Medical Supplies
Vent-lncontinence
Vent-Over The Counter Drugs
Vent-Equipment Rental-Resident
Ancillary-Supplies-Minor Equi

Ancillary-Equipment Rental
Ancillary-Transportation-Para
Ancillary-Other Medical Expen
Ancillary-Enteral Therapy
Ancillary-Lab
Ancillary-Medieal Supplies-PPD
Ancillary-Medical Supplies
Ancillary-lncontinence
Ancillary-Over The Counter Dr
Ancillary-Over The Counter Dr
Ancillary-Prescription Drugs
Ancillary-Oxygen
Ancillary-Diagnostic Services
Ancillary-Equipment Rental-Re
Ancillary-Purchased Services
Ancillary-Pharmacy Consultant
Dietary-Prod uctive-Director
Dietary-Productive-Aide
Dietary-Productive Cook
Dietary-Productive-Dietitian
Dietary-Supplies-Dept Specific
Dietary-Licenses&Certification
Dietary-Food
Laundry-Purchased Services
Housekeeping-Supplies-Dept Sp
Housekeeping-Purchased Servic
Maintenance-Productive-Direct
Maintenance-Productive-Techni
Maintenance-Supplies-Dept Spe
Maintenance-Ground Maintenance
Maintenance-Trash Removal
Maintenance-Repairs&Mainenanc
Maintenance-Purchased Services
Utilities-Electricity
Utilities-Water/Sewe r

Admin-Productive-Administrator
Admin-Productive-Bus Off Clek
Admin-Productive-Receptionist
Admin-Non Productive-Administ
Admin-Payroll Taxes
Admin-Workers Comp
Admin-Health lnsurance
Admin-Employee Relations
Admin-Supplies-Office
Admin-Supplies-Dept Specific
Admin-Postage
Admin-Telephone
Advertising - Help Wanted
Admin-Cable TV/lnternet

0.00
65,796.00
63,108.00
91,370.00
15,664.00
58,629.00
64,342.00

804.00
23j92.00

242,971,00
0.00

81,656.00
224,531.00

35,091.00
1 14,863.00
645,522.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
nnn
0.00

215,565.00
34,699.00

143.00
0.00

7,916.00
665,796.00
127,799.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

223,527.00
824,973,00

15,339.00
0.00

14,374.00
0.00

73,1 99.00
323,1 39.00
1 00,926.00
44,954.00

516.00
100.00

340,279.00
278,329.00

0.00
320,267.00
87,881.00
39,904.00
36,728.00
25,094.00
33,835.00
93,957.00

177,651 .00
221,618.00

12,933.00
341,509.00

95,730.00
123,098.00

0.00
680,228.00
438,486.00
567,673.00

0.00
164,233.00

14,495.00
0.00

8,941.00
43,462.00
12,508.00

0.00
65,796.00
63,108.00
91,370.00
15,664.00
58,629.00
64,342.00

804.00
23,192.00

242,971.00
0.00

81,656.00
224,531,00

35,091.00
1 14,863.00
645,522.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

215,565,00
34,699.00

143.00
0.00

7,916.00
665,796.00
127,799.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

223,527.00
824,973.00

15,339.00
0.00

14,374.00
0.00

73,199.00
323,'t39.00
100,926.00
44,954.00

516.00
100.00

340,279.00
278,329.00

0.00
320,267.00
87,881.00
39,904.00
36,728.00
25,094.00
33,835.00
93,957.00

177,651 .00
221,618.00

12,933.00
341,509.00

95,730.00
123,098.00

0.00
680,228.00
438,486.00
567,673.00

0.00
1 64,233.00

14,495.00
0.00

8,941.00
43,462.00
12,508.00

1,000.00
53,471.00
48,646.00
26,030.00
35,616.00
43,694.00
52,652.00

7,917.00
7,473.00

1 28,985.00
117,704.00
70,549.00

219,651 .00
49,184.00
88,240.00

410,226.00
4,419.00
8,385.00
6,61 1.00

9.00
20,949.00

4,360.00
1 73,699.00

16,402.00
1,198.00

337.00
11,505.00

336,841.00
236,1 04.00

1.00
1,430.00

3.00
1 69,302.00
281,712.00
33,955.00
(8,108.00)

89,02'1.00
1,526.00

61,708.00
280,1 34.00

74,575.00
32,1 45.00

402.00
100.00

249,401.00
1 95,892.00

1,224.00
194,508.00
65,806.00
80,935.00
50,018.00
12,973.00
26,464.00
73,824.00

2'19,302.00
178,995.00

0.00
399,512.00

70,428.00
34,420.00

1,000.00
537,987.00
218,244.00
332,753.00

8,693.00
39,444.00
19,728.00

409.00
6,766.00

13,000.00
8,650.00
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UNADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

s|3012021

1st PP-FINAL

9t30t2020

RJEJE Ref#Account Description

04260-44-610140
04260-44-61 01 50

04260-44-61 01 60
o4260-44-610170
o4260-44-610180
04260-44-610190
04260-44-610195
04260-44-610210
04260-44-610220
04260-44-610240
04260-44-6501 00

04260-44-6501 60

04260-99-603 1 00

04260-99-660 1 00

04260-99-680 1 00

04260-99-700 1 00

04260-99-730 1 00

04260-99-7301 10

04260-99-7301 20
1 8-600 1 01

44-610230

Admin-Payroll Services
Admin-Accounting/Auditing
Admin-Legal
Admin-Bank Service Charges
Adm in-Books/Dues/Subs/Meetings
Adm in-lnsurance-Business
Adm in-lnsurance Property
Adm in-Computer Maintenance
Admin-Licenses&Certification
Admin-Equipment Rental
Admin-Purchased Services
Admin-Consulting Fees
Other-Health lnsurance
Other-Bad Debt
Other-Bed Tax Assessment
Other-Rent
Other-TaxesJncome
Other-Taxes-Other
Other-Taxes-Real Estate
Medical Records-Productive-Di

17,086.00
8,652.00

73,787.00
19,408.00
11,958.00

372,658.00
0.00

86,979.00
251.00

11,325.00
175,855.00
204,695.00

(627.00)
378,000.00
549,210.00
617,086.00

0.00
84,083.00

219,300.00
32,161,00

17,086.00
8,652.00

73,787.00
19,408.00
11,958.00

372,658.00
0.00

86,979.00
251.00

1 1,325.00
175,855.00
204,695.00

(627.00)
378,000.00
549,21 0.00
617,086.00

0.00
84,083.00

219,300.00
32,161 .00

15,061 .00
27,034,00
47,066.00
10,181.00
10,368.00

157,704.00
1,200.00

89,698.00
2,537.00

13,349.00
1 16,890.00
260,711.00

(663.00)
283,500.00
432,738.00

0,00
1,500.00

63,626.00
164,475.00

0.00
0.00

Total 0.000.00 0.000.00
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2t15t2022
12r38 PM

Cli€nt:

Engagem€nt:

P€riod Ending:

Trial Balancel

Workpap€r:
Account

Group: [10.41
Subgroup: [2.151
0426G44-600145

0426G44-600345

Subtotal [2.151

Salaries and Wages

Adminlsirators. Salary %

Admin-Produclivo-Adminislrator
Admin-Non Prcductivs-Administ

Admlnistrators - Salary %

Subgroup: [4.191
0426G'14-600101

04260-44-600149

0426G44-600'169

Subtotal 14.191

Ptioilty Care

Medicaid - Watetuury Gatdens 2021 Madicaid Reporl
9/30/2021

A,O1 - TB

A,02.78 Combined Delail LS
Dosciipllon JE Rof# RJE FINAL

s13012021

1st PP.FINAL
913012020

UNAOJ

913012021 s13012021

341,509.00

0.00

0.00

oo0
341,509.00

0.00

399,5 12.00

1,000.00

34t,509.00 0.00 341,509.00

0.00

65,796.00

s5,730.00

123,098.00

284,624.00

400,512.00

Other Admlnistrativo Salarl€6 - Salary %
Human Reurcs-Pmducliv€-Di
Admin-Productive-Bus Off Clek

Admin-Productive-R€c€ptionist
OtherAdministrative Salarios - Salary %

65,796.00

95,730.00

123,098.00

0.00

0.00
o.00

53,47't.00

70,424.OO

34,420.00

284,824.00 t58-31S.00

Subgroup | [5C.51
o426G34-600101

0426G34-600113
o426G34-600135

0426G34-600139

Subtoral [5C.51

Dl€lary Work€rs - Meals

Di6tary-ProduclivsDireclor
Dietary-Prcduotiv€-Aid€

Dietary-Produclive Cook

Diet6ry-Produotivo-Dietitian

Digtary Workors - Moals

Physlcal Therapi6ta

PT-Produclive-Aid€
PT-Productivo Therapist

Physical Thoraplsts

73,199.00
323,139.00
'100,926.00

44,954.00

73,199.00

323,13S.00

100,926.00

44,954.00
542,218.00

87,881.00

39,904.00

127,785.00

225,066.00

5't,186.00
276,252.00

186,409.00

852,s44.00

1,039,353.00

226,197.00

226,1s7.00

1,355,516.00

1,355,516.00

1,895,292.00

1,895,292.00

23,192.OO

242,971.00

266,'163.00

35,09'1.00

35,091.00

58,629.00

64,342.00

122,971.00

91,370.00

15,664.00
't07,034.00

'114,863.00

645,522.00

760,385.00

61,708.00

280,134.00

74,575.00

32,145.OO

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

542,21A.00 0.00 ,148,562.00

Subgroup: [74..2]
0426G40-600101

0426G4G600137

Subtotal [7A..21

Subgroup : [12A.'l0l Dlrector otNurses/Asslslant Diroctor- NuFihg Salary %

0426G12-600101 NuFingAdmin-Produclivs-Dire

0426G12-600103 NursingAdmin-Producliv&A$i

Subtofal [12A.101 Di]€ctor of Nu6e6/A6slstanl Dlreclor - Nursing Salary %

Subgroup : [1281.101 RNs - Dlroct Caro - Direcl

0426G1G600105 Nureing-Productivo-Superuisr

0426G1G600109 Nu6lng-Productive-RN

S u btotal [1 281 .1 0l RNs - Direct Caro - Direcl

Subgroup | [1282.101 RNs - Admlnlstratlvo - Nu.slng Salary %

0426G12-600'119 NursingAdmin-Prcdlolivs-Ase

Subtotal [1282.101 RNs - Admlnlstratlv€ - Nu]6lhg Salary %

Suboroup : n2C1.101 LPN8 - oir6ct Caro - Dlroct

04260-1 G6001 1 1 Nursing-Produotivo-LPN

Subtoral [12C1.101 LPN8 - Diroct Caro - Dirscl

Subojoup : n2D.10l Aides ahd Atlendaht6 - Direct

0426G 1 G 600 1'1 3 Nureing-Produclive-Aide

Sublotal ['l2D,l0l Aldos and Atlohdaht6 " Direct

Oth€r Malntonanco Wotkor6 - Sqft
Mainlenanco-ProduolivsDirecl

MaintenancsProducliv€-Techni

Othor Maintgnance Workors - Sqft

87,881.00
39,904.00

0.00 65,806.00

80,935.00

146,741.00

0.00

127,785.00 0.00

225,066.00

51 146 00

0.00 112,071.00

0.00 59,859.00

171,S30.00276,252.00 0.00

186,409.00

452 944 00

0.00

0.00

144,213,OO

1,039,353.00 0.00

570,629.00

714,842,00

226,197.00 o00 1 13,386.00

226j97 -lO 0.00 1{3.386.00

0.00

1,355,516.00 0.00 1,049,354.00

1,895,292.00 o00 't.638.553.00

0.00

Subgroup : F2El
04260-24-6001 13

04260-24-6001 43

Subtotal ll2El

Subgroup: r2Fl
04260-28-600143

Subtotal [12FI

Speech Thoraplsls
ST-Productivo Therapist

Spo€ch Thorapists

Subgroup: [12G1
04260-26-600101

0426G2G600143

Subtotal [12G1

Occupalional Th6raplsl6

OT-Productive-Dirootor

OT-Productiv€ Th€rapist

Occupallonal ThorapiBtB

23,'t92.00

242,97't.O0

0.00
0m

7,473.00

128,S85.00

266.163-00 0.00 t36-d58.00

s 091.00 0.00 49,184.00

49,18C.0035,091.00 0.00

81,656.00
?ra 531 00

0.00

0.00

B,|,656.00

224,531.00

306,187.00

2't9,651.00
290,200.00

43,694.00
52,652.00

s6,346.00

70,549.00

306,187.00 0.00

Subgroup : (12H.431 Recrcalloh Workers - Pationt Days

04260-22-600113 Aclivitis-Producliv€-Aido

0426G22-600301 Activiti6-NonProductiv€-Dir

Subtotal [12H.431 Recrealion workers - Patlont Days

Subgroup | [12M.331 Social Workers/Caso Managomoht - Pallent Days

0426G2G600101 SocialSeryics-Productiv€-Di
0426G2G600103 SooialS€ruic€$Producliv€-As

Subtotal [12M,331 Soclal Workers/Ca6e Manag€mont - Palient Days

Subgroup : r2o.22l Othor - Dlrect

0426G3G600101 RT-ProductiveDirector

0426G3G600143 RT-ProductiveTherapisl

Subtotal n2o.22l Other- Dir€ct

58,629.00

64,342.O0

0.00

0.00

122,971.00 0.00

9'1,370.00

15,664.00

0.00

000
26,030,00

35,616.00

107-034-00 0.00 6{-6d6-00

1 14,863.00

645,522.00

0.00

oo0
88,240.00

410,228.OO

760,385.00 0,00 t98_d66_00

Subgroup : lt2o.25l Othet - Accum Coats

04260-12-600124 Nu6ingAdmin-Prcductivo-Nurs

04260-12-600127 NureingAdmin-Prcductive-C€nt

04260-12-600327 NursingAdmin-NonProductive-

04260-1G600101 Admi$ionsProductive-Dir€ctor

122,O42.O0

0.00
0.00

63,108.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

122,042.O0

0.00

0.00
63,'108.00

69,953.00
'1,000.00

'1,000.00

48,646.00
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18-600101

Subtotel [12O.251

Medi€l Re@rds-Productive-Di

Other - Accum Costs

32,161.00

217,311,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

185,678.00

185.€78-00

185.578-00

438,486.00

438 4a6.00

680 228 00

680,220.00

567,673.00

i.627.o0)

567,046.00

276,580.00

276,580.00

o00
0.00

378,000.00

37a.000-00

I 652.m

8,652.00

73,7A7.O0

73.747.OO

32,'161.00

217,31 1,00

0.00 0.00

0.00 120,599.00

Total [10-Al Salarios and Wages 0.00
---1,993.9!8 99-

0.00 0.00

0.00

't,526.00

1,526,00

0.00

0.00 117,704,00

6,095,098.00

Group: [13-Bl
Subgroup: [3.03]
04260-32-650190

Subtotal [3,031

Pharmacisl - Patlont Days

Ancillary-Pharmacy Consullant

Pharmacisl - Patient Oays

Accounting and Auditlng - Accum Costs

Admin-Ac@unting/Audiling

Accounting and Auditing - Accum Costs

0.00

Subgroup: [54.071
0426G24-650100

Subtotal [54.071

PT - Resldeht Care " PT Troatmenl6
PT-Purchased Seruices

PT . Resldent Car€ " PT Troatmonl6

Subgroup: [8A.101

0426G.1 0-650 1 80

Subtotal [8A.101

M€dlcal Dii€ctor. Palient oays

Nureing-Medical Director

Modical Dir€ctor. Palisnt Days

Subgioup: [1C.421
04260-99-660100

Subtotal rC,42l

Bad O€bls. Accum Cosla

Oth€r-Bad Debt

Bad O€bls. Accum Coslg

Subgroup: [1D.421
04260-44-610150

Subtotal [1D.421

Subgroup: rE.42l
04260-44-6101 60

Subtotal [1E.421

Legal - Accum Costs

Admin-Legal

L€gal - Accum Costs

Subgroup: [1G.421
04260-'10-610100

04260-44-610100

04260-44-610105

Subtotal ['tG.42l

Group: [161

Subgroup: [5,331
04260-10-607 120

Subtotal [5,331

Subgroup: [Ml.15l
04260-44-610131

Subtotal [M1.151

0.00 117 704.00

0.00

0.00 185,678.00

185,678.00

95,364.00

95,364.000.00

Total r3-Bl Prof66sional Foes

croup : [15] Expondituros Oth6r than Salarioa

Subgroup: [1A1.15] Workmen's Compensation - Salary %

04260-44-602100 Admin-WorkersComp

Subtotal [1A1.15] Workmen's Compensation - Salary %

Subgroup : [1A4.151 SoclalSecurily(FICA)-Salary%
04260-44-601100 Admin-PayrollTaxes

Subtotal [1A4.151 Soclal Securily (FICA) - Salary %

Subgroup : [1A5.15] Heallh lhsurance - Salary %

04260-44-603100 Admin-Healthlnsurance

04260-99-603100 Oth€FH€allhlnsurance

Subtotal [1A5,15] Hoallh lnsuranc€ - Salary %

Subgroup i [1A7.15] Ponsions - Salary %

04260-1G604'100 Nursing-Pension

Subtotal [1A7,15] Ponsions - Salary %

Subgroup : rA9.15l oth€r-Salary %

04260'44-605100 Admin-Employe€Relalions

Subtotal [1As,151 Other - Salary %

0.00

0.00 __199,9U94!-

o00 214,244.O0

24a.2u.00

332,753.00

(663.00)

332,090.00

230,414.OO

230.411.OO

438,486.00

438,486.00

567,673.00

(627.00)

567,046.00

0.00 680,228.00

680,228.00

537,987.00

537,987.000-00

0.00

0.00

0,00

om 276,5B0.00

276,580.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

8,693.00

8,693.000.00

o00 378,000.00

378,000.00

8,652.00

8,652.00

73,7A7.O0

73,787.00

12,584.00

164,233.00

14,495.00

'191,312.00

283,500.00

0.00 283-500.00

0.00 27,oU.OO

27,034.000-00

0.00 47.066.00

0,00 47.066.00

Otlico Supplies - Accum Costs

Nursing-Suppli€eOf f ice

Admin-Supplies-Off ic€

Admin-Suppli6s-D€pt Spscif ic

Orlico Supplles - Accum Costs

Expendlturos Oth€rthan Salaries (cont'd)- Admin. and Gonotal

Educallon Expens€ - Capaclty
Nursing-Training/lns€rvices

Educallon Expgnse - Capaclty

Advertlslng Help Wantod - Salarlos %

Advertising - Hslp Wanted

Adv€rtislng H€lp Wantod - Salarlos %

19t,312.00

B,941.00

8,941.00

549 210 00

549,210.00

3,172,242.00

12,584.00

164,233.00

1A d05 00

34,002.00

34,002.00

8,941.00

I,941.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22,31't.O0

39,444.00

19 724 OO

0.00 81,483,00

Subgroup : [tH1,421 T€lephon6 and Tel6graph - Accum Costs

04260-44-610130 Admin-Tol€phon€

Subtotal [1H1.421 T6lephon6 and Tel€graph - Accum Costs

Subgroup : [1K3.031 Resident Day User F€e " Pationt Days

04260-99-680100 Oth€FEodTaxAse$ment
Subtotal [1K3.031 Resident Day U66r F€e - Patient Days

Tolal [151 Erpehditures Other than Salarl€6

000 6,766.00

0.00 6.766.00

0.00 549,210.00

549,210.00

432,738.00

432,738.000.00

0.00 3,172,242.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

34,002.00

34,002,00

33,872.00

33,872.00

43,462.00

43,462.00

'1 3,000.00

13,000.00

0.00

0.00

2,206,01 5.00

43,462.00

43,462.00

Subgroup : [M7.421 Poslage - Accum Cosls

04260-44-610l2O Admin-Postage

Subtotal [M7.421 Postage - Accum Cosls

0.00 409.00

0.00 409,00

Subgroup : [M8.33] ou€s and Memb€16hip Fo€6 lo Protossional As3oclatlons ' Capacily

04260"44-6'10180 Admin"BookdDues/Subs/Meetings 11,958.00

Subtotal [M8.331 Ou€s and Membership Foes lo Ptofsssional Assoclations'Cap, 11,958.00

Subgroup : IMJ1.421 S6rulco6 Providod by Contract - Accum Costs

0.00

11,958.00

11,958,00

't0,368.00

10,368.00
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04260-44-6101 40

0426G44-650100

Subtotal [Mt1.421

Admin-Payroll S€rvicos
Admin-Purchas€d Seruic6s

Seruicos Provided by Contract - Accum Costs

17,086.00

175 a55 00

0.00

0.00

'17,086.00

175,855.00

192,941.00

15,061.00
'1 16,890.00
't31,951.00192,941.00 0,00

Subgroup: [M13.251
0426G00-540138

04260-44-61017 0

04260-44-610210

04260-44-610220
04260-44-610240

0426G.44-650160

44-610230

Subtotal [M13,251

Oth6r - Accuh Cosls
Employ6o R€f undVR6imbuFemenl
Admin-Bank S€rvice Chargos

Admin-Compul€r Mainlenanc€

Admin-Lic6nses&C€dif i€lion
Admin-Equipm€nt R€nlal

Admin-Consulting F€es

Admin-Fines/Ponallios/Setllem
Othor. Accum Cosle

Laundry-Basis for Allocallon ot Co6la

Purchased SeNlcos - LBS of Laundry
Laundry-Purchased SeNices
Purcha6od Servlco€ - LBS of Laundry

Purchaed Soillcoe - Sqft

Hous6k€eping-Purchased Seruic

Medicine Cabinet Drugs - Patlont Days

Ancillary-Over Tho Counter Dr

Ancillary-Over Tho Counter Dr

Medlcln€ Cabln€t Drug8. Palient Daye

Modlcal Supplio6. Patient Days
Ancillary-M€dical Supplies-PPO

Ancillary-Medical Suppli€s

Ancillary-ln@ntinenc€
Modlcal Supplle8 - Patien( oayg

Abulance/Limou3ine " Patlont Days

Ancillary-Transportation-Para
Abulanco/Limousine. Patlent Days

X.Ray and r€lated radiology. Patlont Days

Ancillary-Diagnoslic S€ryicss
X.Ray and r€latod radlology. Patloht Daya

Laboratory - Patlont Days

Ancillary-Lab
Laboratory - Patlont Day6

Olh€r. SNF

Ancillary-Supplis-Minor Equi

Ancillary-Equipmenl Renlal

Ancillary-Other M€dioal Expsn

Ancillary-Enleral Th€rapy

Othor. SNF

0.00
'19,408.00

B6,979.00

251.00

1'1,325.00

204,695.00

13,905.00

0.00

1S,408.00

86,979.00

251.00

1 1,325.00

204,695.00

13,905.00

336,563,00

(2e1.00)

10,181.00

89,698.00

2,537.00
13,349.00

260,711.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

336,563.00

Expenditur€s Othorthan Salatles (coht'd) - Admln. and Gonoral 618,926.00

0.00 376-t85.00

Total f16l

Group : r8l Dlotary Basls for Allocation of Coats

Subgroup : [2A1.031 Raw Food - Moal6

04260-34-620140 oi€tary-Food

Subtotal [241.031 Raw Food - Moals

Subgroup : [242.031 Non.Food Suppllos. Moals

04260-34-610'105 Di€tary-Supplls-DoptSp€cific

04260-34-610220 Dietary-Licons€s&Cortifloation

Subtotal [2A2.031 Non.Food Supplies - Moal6

Tolal r8l Dlotary Ba6ls for Allocation of Cosls

0.00 ___-_i19f39{!_ __-----99!19!49-

340,279.00

340,279.00

249,401.O0

249,40'1.00

516.00 402.O0
'100.00

616.00 502.00

340.279.00 000
3d0.27S_00 0.00

5'16.00

100.00

0.00

0.00 100.00

816.00

_____319,89!49-

278,329.OO

270,329.00

278,329.00

0.00

0.00

320,267.OO

320,267.00

223,527.00

223,527.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 ______919,99!.99_

0.00 27A329.00

278,329.00

'195,892.00

195,892.00

249,903.00

Group: [191

Subgroup r [38.051
04260-36-650't00

Subtotal I3B.05l 0.00

Toral [191 Laundry.Basls for Allocallon of Co6t3

croup | [20] Hou.ekeoplng and Resldent Carc Baala forAllocatlon of Costs

Subgroup : [4A1,021 ln-Hou86 Care Suppllee - Sqft
04260-38-610105 Houskeoping-SuppliosDeptSp

Subtotal [4A1,021 ln.Houso Caro Supplloe - Sqft

0-00

---!29!!949-

0.00
0_00

0.00

0.00

1,224,OO

1,224.00

195,892.00

Subgroup: [48.021
04260-38-650100

Subtotal [48,021

Subgroup | [5A.031
04260-32-630140

Subtotal [5A.031

Purchasod From - Patlent Oays
Ancillary-Pr6cripllon Drugs

Purchased From - Patlent Daya

Subgroup: l5B.03l
04260-32-630128
04260-32-6301 30

Sublotal [58.031

Subgroup: [5C.031
04260-32-630115
o4260-32-630120

04260-32-630125

Subtotal [5C.031

0.00 320,267.O0

320,267.00

223,527.00

223,527.00

194,508.00

0,00 1S4-508.00

0.00 16S,302.00

0.00 '169,302.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00
0_00

1,430.00

3_00

0.00 1,433.00

665,796.00

127,799.OO

0.00

0.00
0.00
o00

665,7S6.00

127,799,OO

0.00

336,841.00

236,104.00
1.00

7S3.535_00 0.00 793,595.00

0.00 34,699.00

34,69S.00

o00
0.00

0.00

o00 7,916.00

7,916.00

16,402.00

'16,402.00

11,505.00

11,505.00

7,S17.00

8,650.00

16,567.00

572,94G.00

Subgroup | [5D.031
04260-32-620120

Subtotal [5D.031

Subgroup: [5F.031
04260-32-630160

Subtotal [5F.031

Subgroup: [5H.031
04260-32-6301 10

Subtotal [5H,031

34,699.00

34,699.00 o-00

Subgroup i [5E2,031 Oxygon . Olher - Vent

04260-32-630150 Ancillary-Oxyg€n

Subtotal [5E2.031 Oxygen . Olh€r - V€nt

824,973.00 824,973.00

824,973.00

281,712.00

281,712.00

0.00 '15,339.00

15,339.00

33,955.00
33,955.00

a2a.s73-oo

15,339.00

15,339.00

7,916.00

7.S16-00 0.00

Subgroup: I5l.03l
04260-22-620105
04260-44-6'10135

Subtotal [51.031

Rocr€atlon . Pallent Oaya

ActiviliosEnt€rtainm€nt
Admin-Cable w/lntornot
Recreation . Palioht Oays

Subgroup: [5J.031
04260-32-6101 10

04260-32-610240
o4260-32-62014O

04260-32-630100

Subtotal [5J.031

0.00
0.00

B04.00

12,508.00

13,312.00

804_00

12,508.00

13-312.00 0.00

0.00

215,565.00
'143.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

4,360.00
'173,699.00

1,198.00

337 00

Subgroup | [5J.221 Other. V€nt

215,708.00 0.00

0.00

215,565.00
'143.00

0.00

215,708.00 179,534.00
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04260-'10-650100

04260-31-630100
04260-31-630'120

04260-31-630125

04260-31-630130
04260-31-630170

04260-32-630170
04260-32-650100

Subtotal [5J.221

428,663.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

14,374.00

i!43,037.00

,,81437t00

Nursing-Purchased S6rvic€s

V€n!Enleral Th6rapy
V€nt-Medicl Supplies

V€n!ln@ntinenc€
V€nl-Over Th€ Counlor Drugs

V€nl-Equipm6nl Rental-R€sid€nl

Ancillary-Equipm6nt R€nlalRe
Ancillary-Purchas€d Sorvicos

Othor - Voht

428,663.00

14,374.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

199,207.00

4,4'19.00

8,385.00

6,611.00

9.00

20,949.00

(8,108.00)

89,021.00
320,493.00

______1,799,6414!-

50,018.00
73,A24.00

123.442.OO

36,728.00

93,957.00

130,685.00

22'l,614.O0

221,618.00

12,933,00

12,933.00

617,086.00

517,086.00

0.00

443,037.00

Housokeeping and R€sid6nt Caro Basls tor Allocation of Costs 2,892,373.00

0.00

Total [201
0-00

Group : [221
Subgroup: [6A.021
04260-4G610105
o426U4G640240

Subtotal [6A.021

Subgroup: [6C.331
04260-42-640100

Subtotal [6C,331

Malnl€nahco and Propedy

Repairs and Malntenance - Sqft
Maintenancs-Supplis-D€pl Sp€

I\4ainl6nanc&R€paire&Mainenanc

R6palrs ahd Malntenanco - Sqft

Llght & Pow€r. Sqft

UtilitisEloolricity
Llght & Powor. Sqft

36,728.00

93,957.00

0.00

000
130_685.00 0.00

2)1 614 OO 0.00 178,995.00

178,995.00221,61A,00 o.o0

Subgroup r [60.331
04260-42-640120

Subtotal [60.331

Subgroup r [6F.021
0426G.4G640130
0426G4G640140

0426G4G650100

Subtotal [6F.021

Subgroup | [4A.l0l
04260-0G503100
04260-0G.504 1 00

04260-0G504190

04260-0G505100
04260-0G505190

04260-0G.5081S0

Subtotal [44.101

Subgroup : [9,331

0426G99-700100

Subrotal [9.331

Subgroup: ['l0Bl
o426U99-130120

Subtotal ['l0Bl

Subgroup: !3A.101
o4260-OG502100

04260-0G502'190

Subtotal !3A.101

Watoi - Sqft

Utiliti6-Wator/S€w€r

Water - Sqft

Othor. Sqft
I\,laintenanco-Ground Maint€nancg

MaintenanoePurchased S€rvicos

Oth€r. Sqff

P€raonal proporty laxo6

Other-Taxeolhor
Poraonal property taxo6

0.00
0_00

258,739.00

0.00

0.00

_____199'62L9!-

1,200.00

Subgroup: [10C1
0426G99-7301 10

Subtotal It0Cl

G,oup | [301
Subgroup: !'tA,10l
0426G0C501100

0426G00-501 190

04260-00-501993

Subtotal fl1A.101

84,083.00

84,083.00

_1,t-,"*!!_

12,933.00 oo0
12 933.00 0.00

25,094.00

33,835.00

177,651.00

25,094.00

33,835.00

177,65 1.00

236,580.00

12,973.00

26,464.00

219,302.O0

0.00

0.00

0.00

236,580.00 0.00

Rontal Paymont6 - Capacily

Othor-Ront

Rohtal Payments. Capaciiy

Roal o6tato iax€s pald by lessor- Capacity

Othor-TdesReal Estats

R€al €alato taxes paid by lessor - Capaciiy

617,086.00 0.00

617,086.00 0.00

2'19,300.00 0.00 219,300.00

2t9,300.00

164,475.00

164,475.00

63,626.00
63,626.00

219,300.00 0.00

84,083.00 0.00

84,083.00 0.00

Toral l22l Malntohanco and Property

Group r [271
Subgroup : 114A.451 lhaunhco on Properly - Capaclty

0426G44-610195 Admin-lnsurancoProporty

Subtotal [14A.451 lnsuEnco on Ploporty. Capaclty

Subgroup | ['t4C3.421 Othor - Aocum Costg

0426G 44-61 01 90 Admin-lnsuranceBusinos

Subtotal fl4C3.421 Olhor - Acoum Costs

Total l27l lntorcsl ahd ln6urance

1 ,522,2A5.00 0.00

0.00 0,00

0,00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

372,658.00

372,658.00

157,704.00

157,7o4.oo

't,200.00

372 S8 00

372,658.00

372,658.00 0.00 372,658.00

(10,336,532.00)

2,403,31 1.00

o00

158,904.00

(8,188,768.00)

2,125,O78.00

(38s.oo)

(6,064,07s.00)

(1,094,677.00)
(735,333.00)

(1,830,010.00)

(174,400.00)

(17,800.00)

11,225.00

'202,255.OO)
(122,S33.00)

32,864.00
(473,299.00)

(66,441.00)
(66"t41'00)

(30,978.00)

(6,179.00)
(2,183.00)

(19,430.00)

(58,770.00)

Statoment of Rovonuo

Modlcald R&B SNF Only

Room & Board- Medicaid

Room & Bosrd-C/A-[r6dicaid

Eodhold-M6dicaid

Modlcald R&8 SNF Only

(10,336,532.00)

2,403,31'1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
o00

(7,933,221.00)

(1,170,105.00)

(830,034.00)

(2,000,139.00)

(52,1SS.00)

(1,245.00)

(40s.00)

(416,S62.00)

(316,024.00)

74,043.00

1712,792.00).

(84,526.00)

(84,526.00)

(79,750.00)

(1,305.00)

(23.00)

(41,289.00)

(122,367.00)

0.00 (7,s33,221.00)

Modlcaro R&B . SNF Only

Room & Board-Medlcare

Room & Board -C/A-M6dicr€

Msdicare R&B - SNF Only

Prlvato Pay R&B - SNF Only

Room & Board-Privatg

Room&Board-Managed Caro Lsv€ls

Rooh&Board-C/A-l\rangd Care L6v€

Room&Board-Managed Caro RUGS

Room&Board-C/A-Mangd Care RUGS

Room & Board-C/A-Hospic€

Prlvato Pay R&B - SNF Only 0.00

(1,170,105.00)

(830,034.00)

(2,000,'t39.oo)

(52,199.00)

(1,245.00)

(405.0o)
(416,S62.00)

(316,024.00)

74,043.00

1712,7s2.ool

(84,526.00)

(84,526.00)

(7S,750.00)

(1,305.00)

(23.00)

(41,289.00)

(122,367.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Subgroup : [hA.t0] Ptoscdiion Drugs Modlcare - Patl€nl Oays

04260-00-502210 PharmaoyRx-M€di€re

Subtotal ll1A.10l Prescrltlon Dtug6 Medicare - Patlenl Oays

Subgroup : !ltC.10l Pjoscrlptlon D.ug6 Non-Modicar€ . Palient Days

04260-0G501210 PharmacyRx-M€dicaid

0426G00-503210 PharmacyRx-Privat€

0426O.0G504210 PharmacyRx-ManagedCaroLev€l

0426G00-505210 Pharmacy Rx-Managed Care RUGS

SubtotallllC.10l PrescriptlonDtug6Non-Modicato'PallonlDays

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
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Subgroup : !13A.101 PT Modicare - PT Treatmonts

04260-00-502270

04260-00-51227 0

Subtotal fl13A.101

P.T.- Medi€re
P.T.-Medi6r€ B

PT Medlcar6 - PT Treatmonis

Other Non Modlcaro. Patienl Days

Pharmacy-OTC-M€di6id

Oxygen-Msdi@id
Lab-M6dicid
DiagnosticTesling-M6di€id

Ancillary C/A-N4edi€id
Oxyg€n-Privato

Lab-Privale
Oxyqon-Manag€d Care L6v€ls

Lab-Manag6d Cars Levols

Diag Tosling-Managed Car€ Lev€

Ancillary C/A-l\,lang Caro Lev€l

Lab-Managed Car€ RUGS

Diag Tsling-Managod Cars RUGS

Ancillary C/A-Mangd Car€ RUGS

Ancilary C/A-Manag€d Care B

Oth€r Non Modicaro - Patlent Days

lnleresl - Pationt Days

lnierest ln@ms

lnleaesl - Patioht Oays

Oth€r. Pationt Days

Care Act revenu€

Copying F€ss

Othor - Palient Day6

Assets
Cash

Cash-PHG

Cash- CIBC

Cash-Petty Cash

Cash-Rosidont Trust

Cash-Security D6posits

Cash-Wat€rbury-Operaling

Cash-PR Rec Cloaring

Cash-P6tty Cash

Cash-Reslricl€d
Cash-S6curity Deposits

Cash-Resident Trust

Ca6h

(583,650.00)

(779,200.00)

(1,362,050.00)

(180,550.00)

(300.00)

(186,650.00)

(162,650.00)

(530,150.00)

(33,542.00)

l22,25o.ool
(55,792.00)

(21,150.00)

0.00

(15,500.00)

(7,200.00)
(43,850.00)

(531,250.00)

(590,050.00)

(1,121,300.00)

(268,850.00)

0.00
(45o.oo)

(188,700.00)
(162,750.00)

(620,750.00)

(16,788.0o)
(5,388.00)

'1,255,080.00

951,697.00

2,184,601.00

0.00

(26,066.00)
(4,364.00)

(1 16.00)

580,845.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(s5.00)

0.00

567.00

(4,914.00)

(2,111.00)

439,'163.00

218,465.00

1,201,374.00

(3.00)

(3.00)

0.00
(236.00)
(236.00)

______llll9?491,!E

(572,358.00)

148,795.00

7,315.00

40,402.OO

7,980.00

1,3M,281.00
3,037.00

0.00

1 1 9,905.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(26,066.00)

(4,364.00)

(116.00)

580,845.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(e5.00)

0.00

567.00
(4,914.00)

12,111.OO)
439,'163.00

2't8,465.00

1 ,201,s74.00

0.00

000
(s83,650.00)
(779,200.00)

( 1,362,850.00)

(180,s50.00)
(300.00)

(186,6s0.00)
(162,650.00)

(530,150.00)

(33,542.00)

122,250.O0)
(55,7e2.00)

(21,150.00)

0.00

(15,500.00)

(7,200.00)
(43,850.00)

(531,2s0.00)
(590,050.00)

('1,121,300.00)

(26B,850.00)

0.00
(450.oo)

(188,700.00)

(162,750.00)

{620,750.00)

(16,788.00)

(5,388.00)

1,255,080.00

951,697.00

2,'184,601.00

(492,750.00)
(559,600.00)

(1,052,350.00)

(269,000.00)

(300.00)
(e2,850.00)

(84,800.00)

(446,950.00)

(31,748.00)
(22,150.00)

(53,838.00)

(29,500.00)

2,050.00

{17,828.00)
(7,650.00)

(52,928.00)

(500,400.00)

(608,500.00)
(1,108,900.00)

(360,200.00)
(1,550.00)

2,950.00
(102,81 8.00)

(84,950.00)
(546,568.00)

(19,323.00)
(3,870.00)

1,'t 14,531.00

802,771.OO

1,894,109.00

(195.00)
(15,740.00)

(10,850.00)
(130.oo)

7'16,593.00

(394.00)
(30.00)

(11.00)

47.OO

207.OO

(3,060.00)

(6,644.00)
(1,B89.00)

24'1,460.00

117 788.00
't,037,152.00

0.00
0.00

(938,461.00)

(123.00)
(938,584.00)

-------19191'913:9q

0.00

Subgroup : !13C.101 PT Non Modlcare - PT Troatmant6

04260-00-501270 P.T.-Modi€id

0426G00-503270 P.T.-Privat€

04260-00-505270 P.T.-Manag6dCar€RUGS

0426G00-513270 P.T.-i.4anagedCaroB

Subiotal !13C.101 PT Non Medicaro - PT Trcatmonts

Subgroup : 0l4A.t0l ST Medicaro - ST Troatments

0426G0G502290 S.T.-M€di@re

0426G00-512290 S.T.Modi€r6B
Sublotal !l4A,l0l

Subgroup : !14C.101 ST Oth€r - ST TrEalm€ntg

04260-00-50'1290 S.T.-Medi€id

04260-00-504290 S.T.-ManagedCaroL€vels

0426G00-505290 S.T.-Manag€dCar6RUGS

0426G00-5'13290 S.T.-ManagedCareB

Sublotal !14C.101 ST Other - ST Troalmonts

Subgroup : llsA.t0l OT Medicar€ - OT Treatmonls

0426G00-502280 O.T.-M€dicare

0426O-OU5122AO O.T.-MedicaroB

Subiotal fllsA,t0l OT Modlcaro - OT Trcatmenls

Subgroup : fl15c.101 OT Non Modlcare - OT Trealments

04260-00-501280 O.T.-Medi@b

0426G00-503280 O.T.-Privato

0426G0G504280 O.T.-ManagodCareL€vels

0426G0G505280 O.T.-ManagedCareRUGS

04260-00-5'13280 O.T.-Manag€dCareB

Subtotal fl15c.'l0l OT Non Modlcare - OT Treatmonts

Subgroup : fll6A,10l Oth€r Modlcar€ - Paiient Days

0426G00-502310 Lab-Medi€r€

0426G0G502320 DiagnosticTosting-l\.,1€di€r€

0426G00-502990 AncillaryC/A-Msdi@rs

04260-00-512990 AncillaryC/A-Msdi€roB
Subtotal fl16A,101 Oth€r Medlcare - Patient Days

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00
o00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0-00

Subgroup: ll68.10l
04260-00,501220
0426G00-501300

0426G.0&501310
0426G00-501320
0426G.00-501990

04260-00-503300

0426G.00-503310

0426G.00-504300

04260-00-504310

0426G.0G.504320

0426G00-504990

0426G.0G.5053'10

0426G00-505320
0426G.0G.505990

04260-00-5 1 3990

Subtotal !l68.l0l

Subgroup | !V5.221
0426G00-540't00

Subtotal lV5.22l

Subgroup | !V8.101
04260-00-540101

0426G.00-540136

Subtolal 0V8.101

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oo (3.00)

(3.00)

0.00

(236.00)
(236.00)

--ult9?{91{E

0.00

0.00
o00
0.00

Total [301
0.00

Group : [3ll
Subgroup | [31.011
04260-00-100250

0426G0G100260
0426G.0G.100350

0426G0G100400
0426G0G'100430

0426G0G'100520
0426G.0G.107000

04260-0G107005
0426G.00-107015

0426G.0G.107030

0426G.0G108000

Subtotal [31.011

0.00

(572,358.00)

148,795.00

7,3't5.00

40,402.00

7,980.00

1,344,241.00

3,037.00

0.00

1 1S,905.00

0.00

0.00

1,099,357.00

(s72,358.00)

155,506.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

340,178.00

3,037.00

7,045.00

133,542.00

7,980.00

42,757.OO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,099,357.00 0.00 1t7,687.00
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Subgroup: [31,021
04260-00- 1 10100

04260-00-1 101 10

04260-00- 1 10210

0426G00-1 10230

04260-00-1 10990

04260-00-1 10995

04260-00-'1 1 1 100

04260-00- 1 12100

Subtotal [31,021

Subgroup: [31.06]
0426G.00-1 60130

04260-0G160150

04260-00-160155

04260-0G160160

0426G.00-'161 130

04260-00-161 150

04260-00-161 155

04260-00-161 160

Subtotal [31.061

Subqroup | [31,081

04260-0G'1'12101

04260-00-140000

04260-00-140089
04260-0c140092

04260-00-1400s5

Subiotal [31.081

R6sldent Accouhl R€coivabl€
lJR- Resident R€lated
y'JR-Doposit Cl€aring

ro'/R-Clearing

R€fund Clearing

Rsene for Bad O€bt

R€sorvs Bad Debt-Prior to Sal€

Third Parly Receivabl€

Olhgr R€ceivabl€

Rosld€nl Account Recolvablo

Flxod A68ot5

PPE Buildlng lmprovsmonl

PPE Fix€d Equipmont

PPE Furnilure & Fixtur€s

PPE Movoablo Equipmenl

Aooum Dopr Euilding lmprovem€n

Accum D6pr Fixod Equipment

Acoum Depr Furnitur€ & Fixturo

Accum Dopr Movoabl6 Equipm€nt

Flxed Assola

OtherAssotg
Dus from prior oporator

Du6 From Op@ Faoiliitis
Duo From MHPK I

Due From Clinioal

Duo From Op@ to Prcp@

OthorAs8ots

ABseta

Llabllltlos and Equity

Accounta Payablo

Ac@unts Payablo

Ac@unts Payabls - Pr6 Receive

Accounts Payablo

Accruod Payroll
Accrued Expensos

Aooruod Payroll

Accrued B€nefits

Aooruod PTO - @urt approv€d

P/R Withholding-Rolir€mentPlan

P/R W jthholding-Life&Diebilit

P/R Withholding-Oiher

Accrued Payroll

Accrued Payroll Taxo6 Payablo

Accrued Payroll Tax6s

Accrued Payroll Taxos Payablo

Accrued Expohsos

Accrued Exponsos

Amex Gre€n - Waterbury

P/R Withholding Vision

P/R Withholding D€ntal

Resid€nt Trust Liability

Dof€rrod Td Llability-Curront

Accrled Provid€r Td€s
Othor Current Liabiliti6s

Def€rred R€nt Payablo

Oth€FTdFln@me
Accruod Expena€s

Othor Long Torm Liabilltl€3
Duo To Litilz Holdings

Du6 To Pr€mier Holdings

Duo To MHPK ll

Duo To Summalion

Due To Priority NY

Deferred R€nt Payablo

Line of Crgdit

Stat€ ot CT Advance

5,308,079.00

148,942.O0

88,637.00

13,831.00

(2,030,394.00)

20,675.00

69,304.00

52,001.00

0.00

5,308,079.00

MA,942.00
B8,637.00

13,83'1.00

(2,030,394.00)

20,675.00

69,304.00

52,001.00

3,671,075.00

21,422.00

21,422.00

2,960.00

50,718.00

53,678.00

244,115.00

52,S09.00

130,805.00

100,271.00

(20,B62.00)

(9,284.00)

(8,1s6.00)

(27,590.00)

462,228.00

(34,730.00)

(34,730.00)

939,959.00

351,388.00

19,918.00

124,342.00

867,803.00

2,303,450.00

---r9l!l!949-

(4,266.00)
(2,397,892.00)

(2,402,158.00)

0.00

(368,725.00)

{286,003.00)
(s5,313.00)

(2,088.00)

1,622.00

(243,608.00)

{994,115.00)

(10,174.00)

(10,r74.00)

(690,6S6.00)

1,214.O0

'1,212.00].
1,665.00

(35,704.00)

(66,088.00)

(141,506.00)

(515,574.00)

oo0
0.00

(1,,t47,901.00)

(730,000.00)

(100,000.00)

(29,4B2.00)

(63,1 17,00)

(148,0B6.00)

(687,691.00)

(992,039.00)

(12,655,657.00)

4,363,004.00
(1 1s,636.00)

87,627.00

12,243.OO

(1,652,396.00)

20,675.00
69,304.00

53,987.00

2'l,422.00
21,422.00

19,412.00

120,71A.OO

140,130.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
ooo

3.671,075.00 0.00

Subgroup: [3t.031
0426G.00- 120100

Subtotal [3t.031

lnvonlory
lnvgntory
lnvontory

Subgroup | [3t,041
04260-00.1 30100

04260-00-130120

Subtotal I3l.04l

Propalda
Prepaid Expanss
Propaid lnsuranca

Pr€pald6

21 422 00 0.00

21,422.00

2,S60.00

50,718.00

0.00
0.00

53.678-00 0.00

244,115.00

52,909.00
't30,805.00

100,271.OO

(20,862.00)
(9,284.00)

(8,1 36.00)
(27.590.00)

0.00

'165,589.00

52,909.00

130,805.00

1DO,271.00

(20,862.00)

(e,284.00)
(8,136.00)

(27,590.00)

383,702.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

462.22A.00

Subgroup | [Bgl
04260-00-160170

Subtotal [Bgl

Other Flxod A66ot6

PPE CIP

Other Flxod A66et6

(34,730.00) 0.00 (34,730.00)
(34,730.00)(34,730.00[ 0.00

939,959.00

351,388.00

19,918.00

124,342.00

867,803.00

789,959.00
351,388.00

19,918.00

1243A2.00
867,803.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
ooo

2,303,450.00

7,576,480.00

(4,266.00)

{2.397,B92.00)

(2,402,r58.00)

0.00

(368,725.00)

{286,003.00)
(s5,313.00)

(2,088.00)

1,622.00

(243,608.00)

(994,115.00)

(10,174.00)

(10,174.00)

(690,696.00)

1,214.OO

11,212.00]
1,665.00

(35,704.00)

(66,088.00)
(141,506.00)

(515,574.00)

0.00

000
(1,i147,901.00)

(730,000.00)

(100,000.00)

12e,482.00),
(63,1 17.00)

(148,086.00)

(687,691.00)

(992,039.00)

{12,655,657.00)

0.00 2, 153-d50.00

--------!f?gl99r99-

(4,266.00)
(2,397,892.00)

(2,402,1s8.00)

(531,170.00)
(491,703.0O)

(286,003.0O)

(95,313.00)

(2,0B8.00)

'1,622.O0

(92,656.00)

(1,497,311.00)

(10,174.00)

0.00

1,214.OO

11,2 t2.0o1

1,665.00

(35,704.00)
(129,884.00)

(139,089.00)
(515,574.00)

(687,691.00)
1 500 00

(1,504,775.00)

(730,000.00)

(100,000.00)
(29,482.OO1

(63,117.00)
(148,086.00)

0.00
(992,039.00)

(4,740,494.00)

Total [311

Subgroup : [32,031
04260-0G2101 10

Sublotal [32.031

Subgroup: [32.051
o4260-00-200120
04260-00-200595

04260-00-2'1 5 1 35

04260-00-2 t5137

04260-00-220100
04260-00-250200

04260-00-270002
04260-00-270005

04260-00-275005

04260-99-730100

Subtotal 132.051

0.00

Group : [321
Subgroup : [32.011
04260-0G200100
0426G.00-200101

Sublolal [32,011

Subgroup | [32.021
o4260-O0-205't20

04260-00-210100

04260-00-210130
04260-00-2 1013'1

04260-00-215110
04260-00-215130

04260-00-215't40

Subiotal [32.021

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
000
0,00

0.00 (10,174.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Subgroup: [32.061
04260,00-260085

M260-00-260088
0426G.00-260090

04260-00-260091

04260-0G.260096

0426G00-260505
04260-00-270000
04260-00-270001
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-12:38 PM

0420G0G290't00

Subtoral [32.061

Worklng Cap. Advancs
Othor Long T6rm Llablllties

Llabllltlos and Eqully

NET (tNCOME) LOSS

Sum olAocount Group6

(800,000.00)

(15,206,072.00)

(312,000.00)

.00

7,398,667.00

fi3,681,753.00)

__sg9Ez949_

0.00

0.00 (800,000.00)

(r6,206,072.00)

(312,000.00)

7,710,667.00

7,398,067,00

('l3s6r,?63"OOt

_-_q4$t2!49_

0.00

(800,000.00)

(7.603.218.00)

(312,000.00)

5,195,170.00

4.883.170.00

(8,134,466.00)

.00

0.00

0.00

Subgroup | [32.071
0426G0G400115
0426G0G400'1 20

Subtotal [32.04

Not Worth

Mombor Capllal
R€tain6d Earnings

Net Worlh

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total l32l 0.00

0.00

0.00
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rClient:

Gardens 2021 Medicaid Report

Director of Nurses/Assistant Director
RNs - Direct Care
RNs - Administrative
LPNS - Direct Care
Aides and Attendants
Physical Therapists
Speech Therapists
Occupational Therapists
Recreation Workers - SNF
Social Workers/Case Management - Capacity

Other - Respiratory
Ohter - Transportation
Adminislrators
Other Admin - Salary %

Dietary Workers - Meals
Other Maintenance Workers - Non Reimb

Pharmacist - SNF
PT - Resident Care - PT
Medical Director - SNF
Workmen's Compensation - Salary%

Social Security (FICA) - Salary %

Health Insurance - Salary %

Pensions - Salary %

Other - Salary %

Bad Debts - Non reimb
Accounting and Auditing - Expenses
Legal - Expenses
Office Supplies - Spiritual
Telephone and Telegraph - Telephone

Resident Day User Fee - SNF
Education Expense - Capacity
Advertising Help Wanted - Salaries %

Services Provided by Contract - Accum Costs

Other - Transportatio Serivces
Postage - Expenses
Dues and l\.4embership Fees to Professional Associations - Capacity

Raw Food - Meals
Non-Food Supplies - Meals
Purchased Services - Pounds of Laundry

ln-House Care Supplies - Sqft
Purchased Services - Sqft
Purchased From
Medicine Cabinet Drugs - SNF
Medical and Therapeutic Supplies - Non Reim

Ambulance/Limousine - Non Reim
Oxygen - Other - Non Reim
X-Rays and related radiological - SNF

Laboratory - SNF
Recreation - SNF
Other - Patient days
Other - Non Reim
Real estate taxes paid by lessor
Personal property taxes
Repairs and Maintenance - Sqft
Light&Power-Capacity
Water -SNF

Other - Sqft
Building & Building lmprovements - SNF Only

Non-movable Equipment - SNF OnlY

l\4ovable Equipment - SNF Only

Rental Payments
lnsurance on Property
Other - Expenses
Medicaid R&B SNF Only
Medicare R&B - SNF Only
Private pay R&B - SNF Only
Prescrition Drugs Medicare - Patient Days

Prescriptlon drugs - l\4edicare SNF Only
PT Medicare PT Treatmenls
PT Medicare - PT Treatments
ST Medicare - ST Treatments

2/rs/2022
12:39 PM

10-4124.10
10-41 281 . 10

10-41282.10
10-A12C1.10
10-412D.10

10-412E
10-412F
10-A12G

10-A12H.10
10-A12|V1.33

10-4120.22
10-A120.25

10-42.15
10-A4.19
10-A5C.3
10-478.22
'13-83.10

13-854.07
13-88A.10
15141.15
15144.15
1 51 45,1 5
15147.15
151A9,15
151C.22
151 D.45
15't E.45
151G.42
151H1.30
151 K3.10

'165.33

161,,11.19

16M11.42
16M13.25
16M7.45
16M8.33
182A1.03
18242.03
1938.05

20441.02
2048.02
2054.03
2058.1 0
205C.22
205D.22
205E2.22
205F.22
205H.22
2051.1 0

205J.03
205J.22
22108
2210C

226C.33
226D.10
226F.02
2278.10
227C.10
227D.10

229.1
27144

2714C3.45
30t1A.10
30r34.10
30144.10
30lll A.10
30il 1 C.1 0
301134.10

30il3C.1 0

30il44.1 0

2'18,066.00
820,439.00
1 78,554.00

1 ,070,010.00
1,496,096.00

245,445.00
28,604.00

275,857.00
97,070.00
84,490.00
62,227.00

157,641.00
247,736.00
206,471.00
428,01 3.00
1 06,999.00

0.00
0.00

80,314.00
3'18,085.00
493,448.00
411 ,344.00
200,636.00

0.00
263,1 04.00

6,022.00
51,359.00

133,161 .00
6,223.00

433,533.00
27,202.00
31,528.00

1 34,295.00
234,262.00

0.00
9,566.00

268,608.00
486.00

221,434.00
0.00

268,172.00
1 68,072.00

0.00
626,444.00

27 ,391.00
67,5'13.00
12,108.00

6,785.00
10,508.00

2 1 5,708.00
30,256.00

1 83,628.00
70,406.00

1 09,428.00
1 85,569.00

10,829.00
1 98,098.00

19,337.00
76,620.00

0.00
516,710.00

0.00
259,391.00

(7,933,220.00)
(2,000,1 39.00)

(712,7e2.00)
(06,723.00)
(e6,5s3.00)

(1,256,767.00)
(488,884.00)

(45,479.00)

218,060.00 145,739.00

820,439.00 605,944.00
178,554.00 96,113.00

'1,070,010.00 889,498.00
1,496,096.00 1,388,939.00

245,445.00 121,814.00
28,604.00 41,211 .00

275,857.00 253,226.00
97,070.00 81,669.00
84,490.00 52,255.00
62,227.00 58,254.00

1 57,041.00 93,854.00
247,736.00 31 1,690.00
206,471.00 123,209.00
428,01 3.00 351,496.00
106,999.00 122,872.00

0.00 1,294.00
0.00 105,073.00

80,314.00 41,249.OO

3'18,08s.00 109,844.00
493,448.00 418,678.00
411,344.00 258,442.00
200,636.00 1 79,31 5.00

0.00 0,765.00
263,104.00 215,230.00

6,022.00 20,524.00
51,359.00 35,732.00

133,161.00 61,861.00
6,223.00 5,137.00

433,533.00 366,816.00
27,202.00 27,098.00
31,528.00 10,117.00

'134,295.00'100,175.00
234,262.00 285,595.00

0.00 311 .00

9,566.00 8,294.00
268,608.00 195,432.00

486.00 393.00
221,434.00 166,993.00

0.00 1,025.00
268,172.00 162,869.00
1 68,072.00 1 38,51 8.00

0.00 1 ,215.00
626,444.00 485,665.00

27 ,391 .00 13,903.00
67,513.00 32,923.00
12,108.00 28,782.00
6,785.00 1 0,344.00

10,508.00 14,043.00
21 5,708.00 1 79,594.00
36,256.00 37,455.00

183,628.00 137 ,721.00
70,406.00 53,277.00

'109,428.00'103,698.00
185,569.00 149,879.00
10,829.00 0.00

198,098.00 216,652.00
19,337.00 16,328.00
76,620.00 0.00

0.00 107,882.00
516,710.00 0.00

0.00 1 ,005.00
259,391.00 119,728.00

(7,933,220.00) (6,064,074.00)
(2,000,139.00) (1,830,010.00)

(712,792.00) (473,299.00)
(66,72300) (56,320.00)
(96,593.00) (49,817.00)

(1 ,256,767.00) (939,41 7.00)
(488,884.00) (398,986.00)
(45,479.00) (45,1 61 .00)

UNADJUSTED JE Ref#

9130t2021

REPORT

9!3012021

PP.1

913012020

RJEAccount Description
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2hs/2022
12:39 PM

UNADJUSTED JE RCf#

s1301202'l

REPORT

st3012021

PP.1

9t3012020

RJEAccount Description

30il4C.'10
30115A.10

30il5C.10
30il64.10
30il68.10
301v5.22

ST Other - ST Treatments
OT - non reimbursable
OT - non reimbursable
Other Medicare - SNF Only
Other - SNF Only
lnterest - Non Reimbursable

(35,744.00)
(1,010,227 .00)

(55e,260.00)
1,724,469.00

948,335.00
(2.00)

(35,744.00)
(1 ,010,227.00)

(559,260.00)
1,724,469.00

948,335.00
(2.00)

(44,348.00)
(967,61 8.00)
(476,931.00)

1,605,564.00
879,1 54.00

0.00

10 Other- SNF
0.00Total

,,1,1 i,rl;
Net (lncome) Loss 0.00584,089.00

2ofz



10-A10.19
10-A'11A
't0-A118

10-412A.10
10-41281.10
10-412B2.10
10-412C1.10
10-A12D.10

10-412E
10-412F
10-412G

10-412H.10
10-412t1
10-A1212
10-A1213
10-A1214
10-412J

10-A12K.22
10-412L

10-A12M.33
10-412N.22
10-A't20,22
10-4120.25

10-A2.15
'10-43.15
'10-44.19
'10-A4.43

10-A5A
''t0-A5B

10-45C.3
10-A6A

10-A68.2
10-A7A

10-478.22
10-A88.5

10-A9
13-B1

13-810A.22
13-810B.10
13-81 1Al
13-81142
't3-B11Bl
13-81182
13-Bl 1 C
13-81 1 D

13-82.22
1 3-83.1 0

13-84
13-B54.07

13-B5B
13-86.33
13-87.22

13-884.10
13-B8B
13-B8C

13-88D1
't3-B8D2
't3-88D3

13-B8E
13-89A.08

13-B9B
15141.15
15142.15
151A3.15
15144.15
151A5.15
151A6.15
151A7.15
151A8.15
151A9.15

0.00
0.00
0.00

58,186.00
219,914.00
47,643.00

285,506.00
399,196.00

20,718.00
6,487.00

30,330.00
25,901.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

22,544.00
0.00

698,158.00
59,670.00
93,773.00

0.00
78,153.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

114,205.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

20,786.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

105,364.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

120,401.00
0.00
0.00

186,780.00
155,702.00

0.00
75,944.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

58,1 86.00
218,914.00
47,643.00

285,506.00
399,196.00

20,718.00
6,487.00

30,330.00
25,901.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

22,544.00
0.00

698,158.00
59,670.00
93,773.00

0.00
78,1 53.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

114,205.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

20,786.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

105,364.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

120,401.00
0.00
0.00

1 86,780.00
1 55,702.00

0.00
75,944.00

0.00
0.00

2/t5/2022
12:39 PM

0.00
0.00
0.00

26,191.00
108,898.00
17,273.00

159,856.00
249,614.00

14,644.00
7,973.00

36,974.00
14,677.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9,391.00
0.00

440,212.00
26,745.00
88,822.00

0.00
35,1 10.00

0.00
0,00
0.00

97,066.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

23,869.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

232.00
0.00

12,631.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

54,115.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

48,400.00
0.00
0.00

1 19,309.00
73,648.00

0.00
51,099.00

0.00
1,928.00

Protective Services
Head Accountant
Other Accountants
Director of Nurses/Assistant Director
RNs - Direct Care
RNs - Administralive
LPNs - Direct Care
Aldes and Attendants
Physlcal Therapists
Speech Theraplsts
Occupational Therapists
Recreation Workers - SNF
M6dical Director
Utilization Review
Resldent Care
Other
Dentists
Pharmaclsts - Non reimb
Podiatrists
Social Workers/Case Management - Capacity
Marketing - Non reimb
Other - Respiratory
Ohter - Transportation
Admlnistrators
Assistant Adminislrator
OtherAdmin - Salary %

Other Admin - Patient days
Head Dietitian
Food Service Supervisor
Dietary Workers - Meals
Head Housokeeper
Other Housekeeplng Workors - Sqft
Engineer or Chief of Maintenance
Other Maintenance Workers - Non Reimb
Other Laundry Workers - Pounds
Barber and B6autician Services
Dietitian
OT - Resident Care - Non reimb

OT - Other
RN's - Dhect Care
RN's - Administrative
LPN'S - Dkect Care
LPN's - Administrative
Aldes
Other
Dentist - non reimb
Pharmacist - SNF
Podlatrlst
PT - Resident Care - PT
PT - Other
Social Worker - Capacity
Recreation Worker - Non reimb
Medical Director - SNF
utilization Review
R€sident Care
lnfection Control Commlftee
Pharmaceutical Committee
Staff Development Committee
Other
ST - Resident Care - ST
ST - Other
Workmen's Compensation - Salary%
Disability lnsurance - Salary %

Unemployment lnsurance - Salary %
Social Security (FICA) - Salary %

Health lnsurance - Salary %
Life lnsurance - Salary %
Pensions - Salary %
Uniform Allowance - Salary %

Other - Salary %
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2/Ls/2022
12:39 PM

UNADJUSTED JE REf#

913012021

REPORT

913012021

PP.1

913012020

RJEAccount Description

151 B

151C.22
151D.45
151E.45

151 F

151G.42
151H1.30
151H2.30

151 I

151J
151K1.45

151K2
1 51 K3.10

161.1
162
163

164.42
165.33
165.34
166.25

167
16M1.19
16M10.22
16M11.42
16M12.02
16M13.25
16M2.22

16M3
16M4

16M5.34
16M6.22
16M7.45
16M8.33
16M84

16M9.42
182A1.03
182A2.03
1828.03
182D.03
19341.10

19342
193A3

193A4.10
1938.05

193C
193D.10

20441.02
2048.02

204C
204D
2050

205A.03
205A1

2058.10
205C.22
2050.22
205E2.22
205F.22
205H.22
205t.10
205J.03
205J.O7
205J.08
205J.09
205J.'15
205J.22

22104.10
22108
2210C

?264.02
2264.22
2268.33
226C.33
226D.10

0.00
1 14,896.00

2,630.00
22,428.00

0.00
58,151.00
2,718.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

115,677.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11,934.00
0.00

58,646.00
0.00

102,301.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,392.00
0.00
0.00

71,671 .00
130.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

56,895.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

52,095.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

55,455.00
0.00
0.00

167,1 51.00
7,308.00

757,460.00
3,231.00
1,131.00
2,804.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

406,781.00
0.00

35,672.00
13,677.00
21,257.00

0.00
0.00

36,049.00
2,104.00

0.00
1 14,896.00

2,630.00
22,4?8.00

0.00
58,151 .00

2,718.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

115,677.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1 '1,934.00

0.00
58,646.00

0.00
102,301 ,00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,392.00
0.00
0.00

71,671.00
130.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

56,895.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

52,095.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

55,455.00
0.00
0.00

167,1 51.00
7,308.00

757,460.00
3,231.00
1 ,131.00
2,804.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

406,781.00
0.00

35,672.00
13,677.00
21,257.O0

0.00
0.00

36,049.00
2,104.00

0.00
68,270.00
6,510.00

11,334.00
0.00

19,622.00
1,629.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

65,922.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,774.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,883.00
0.00

31,776.00
0.00

90,590.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

98.00
2,074.00

0.00
0.00

53,969.00
109.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28,899.00
0.00
0.00

199.00
31,639.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

30,784.00
0.00

218.00
87 ,281.00
2,499.00

248,789.00
5,173.00
1,161 .00
2,524.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

283,038.00
0.00

26,754.00
10,349.00
20,144.00

0.00
0.00

29,1 16.00
0.00

Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions

Bad Debts - Non reimb
Accounting and Auditing - Expenses

Legal - Expenses
lnsurance of Lives of Owners/Oper.
Office Supplies - Sphitual
Telephone and Telegraph - Telephone

Cellular Phones and Beepers - Telephone

Appraisal
Corporation Business Taxes
Other Taxes - lncome - Expenses

Other
Resident Day User Fee - SNF
Resident Travel and Entertainment - SNF

Holiday Paffes for Staff
Gifts to Staff and Residents
Employee Travel - Expense
Education Expense - Capacity
Education Expense - Admission
Automobile Expense - Transportation

Other
Advertising Help Wanted - Salaries %

Contributions - Non reimb

Services Provided by Contract - Accum Costs

Administrative Management Services - Meals

Other - Transportatio Serivces
Advertising Telephone Directory - Non Reim

Advertising Other
Fund Raising
Medical Records - Admissions
Barber and Beauty Supplies
Postage - Expenses
Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Associations - Capacity
Dues to Chamber of Commerce
Subscriptions - Spiritual Services
Raw Food - Meals
Non-Food Supplies - Meals

Purchased Services - Meals

Other
Bed Linens, etc...washed, ironed..
Employee ltems
Personal clothing - residents washed
Repair and/or purchased linens - SNF

Purchased Services - Pounds of Laundry
Management Services
Other - SNF
ln-House Care Supplies - Sqft
Purchased Services - Sqft
Management Services
Other
Oxygen - Emergency Use
Purchased From
Own Pharmacy
Medicine Cabinet Drugs - SNF

Medical and Therapeutic Supplies - Non Reim

Ambulance/Limousine - Non Relm

Oxygen - Other - Non Reim
X-Rays and related radiological - SNF

Laboratory - SNF
Recrealion - SNF
Other - Patient days
Other - PT Treatments
Other - ST Treatments
Other - OT Treatments
Other - Salary %
Other - Non Reim
Real estate taxes paid by owner
Real estate taxes paid by lessor
Personal property taxes
Repairs and Maintenance - Sqft
Repairs and Maintenance - Sqft
Heat - Capacity
Light& Power-Capacity
Water -SNF
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REPORT

913012021

PP.1

913012020

RJEAccount Description

226F.02
227 4.10
2274.22
2278.10
2278.22
227C.10
227C.22
227D.10
2270.22

2284
2288.10
2288.22

228C
228D
229.1

261241
261242
261243
261244
261281
2612B2
2612F3
261284
261285

2612B5.10
261285.22

2712C1
2712C2

2712D.10
27144

27144.45
27148.25
2714C1
2714C2

2714C3.45
274148

30t1A.10
30t34.10
30t4A.10
30il1A.10
30il14.22
30il1 C.10
30il24.10
30||24.22
30il2C.10
30il3A.07
30il34.1 0
301r3A.22
30il3C.07
30il3C.1 0
30113c.22

30il4A.08
301t4A.10
30|44.22
30114c.08

301r4c.10
301t4c.22
30il5A.10
30||54.22
30il5C.10
301t5c.22
30il6A.1 0
30il6A.22
30il6B.1 0
30il68.22
30tv1.10
301v1.22
301v2.22
30tv5.22
30tv7.22
30tv8.02
30tv8.07
30tv8.10
301v8.22

38,482.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,160.00
0.00

20,444.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100,376.00
0.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

113,264.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

(1 7,803.00)
0.00

(25,774.00].
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1 06,083.00)
0.00
0.00

(41,266.00)
0.00
0.00

(10,313.00)
0.00
0.00

(8,106.00)
0.00

(111,073.00)
0.00

(61,490.00)
0.00

460,1 32.00
0.00

253,039.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00

(50.00)
0.00

38,482.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,160.00
0.00

20,444.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100,376.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

113,264.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1 7,803.00)
0.00

(25,774.o0).
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1 06,083.00)
0.00
0.00

(41,266.00)
0.00
0.00

(10,313.00)
0.00
0.00

(8,106.00)
0.00

(1 1 1,073.00)
0.00

(61,490.00)
0.00

460J32.00
0.00

253,039.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00

(50.00)
0.00

42,087,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,934.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

19,388.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

195.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

37,974.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(10,121.00)
0.00

(8,953.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(1 12,933.00)
0,00
0.00

(47,964.00)
0.00
0.00

(8,737.00)
0.00
0.00

(8,580.00)
0.00

(141,282.00)
0.00

(69,637.00)
0.00

288,545.00
0.00

157,998.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(142s82.0o)
0.00

Other - Sqft
Land lmprovements - SNF Only
Land lmprovements - Non Reimb
Building & Building lmprovements - SNF Only
Building & Building lmprovements - Non Reimb

Non-movable Equipment - SNF OnlY

Non-movable Equipment - Non Reimb

Movable Equipment - SNF Only
Movable Equipment - Non Reimb

Organization Expense
Mortgage Expense - SNF
Mortgage Expense - Non Reim
Leasehold lmprovements
Other
Rental Payments
First Mortgage
Second Mortgage
Third Mortgage
Fourth Mortage
Original Loan Amount
Loan Origination Date
lnterest Rate %
Term
CHEFA lnterest Expense
Other- SNF
Non Reimbursable
Automotive Equipment
Other
Other lnterest Expense
lnsurance on Property
Total Expenses- Page 27 Totals
Transportation Services
Umbrella
Fire and Extended Coverage
Other - Expenses
lnsurance of Automobiles
Medicaid R&B SNF Only
Medicare R&B - SNF Only
Private pay R&B - SNF Only

Prescrition Drugs Medicare - Patient Days

Prescrition Drugs Medicare - Patient Days

Prescription drugs - Medicare SNF Only

Medical supplies Medicare SNF Only

Medical Supplies Medicare Non Reimbursable
Medical supplies other SNF Only
PT Medicare PT Treatments
PT Medicare PT Treatments
PT Treatments
PT Medicare - PT Treatments
PT Medicare - PT Treatments
PT lreatments
ST Medicare - ST Treatments
ST Medicare - ST Treatments
ST Treatments
ST Other - ST Treatments
ST Other - ST Treatments
ST other - ST Treatments
OT - non reimbursable
OT Medicare - Non Reimbursable
OT - non reimbursable
OT Medicare - Non Reimbursable

Other Medicare - SNF Only

Other - Medicare SNF only
Other - SNF Only
Other - Non Reimbursable
Other Revenue Meals - SNF Only

Other Revenue Meals - Non Reimbursable

Other Revenue Rental - Non Reimbursable

lnterest - Non Reimbursable
Barber, coffee, etc - Non Reimbursable

Other - Square Footage

Other - PT Treatments
Other - SNF ONly
Other - Non Reimbursable
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PP.1

9t3012020

RJEAccount Description

30tv8.25
30tv8.33
301v8.41
301v8.42
30tv8.45
301v1.03

Marcum 104
Marcum 105

Other - Transportation Services
Other - Resident Capacity
Other - Non Salary Expenses
Other - Spiritual Services
Other - Total Expenses Pagw 27

Other revenue - Meals Per Day
Dental Consulting

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Clinical
0.00 743.005,622,Total

Net (lncome) Loss 0.00 743.00 36.00743.00
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